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YBakaeMu KJIWEHTH,

Buiessiuar B cusia Ha 1 1oHM 2007 1. BBB Bp'b3Ka ¢ PersiamenTa Ha EC oTHOCHO xrMuKaauTe (EO) Ne 1907 /2006,
(REACh - perucTpanus, oleHKa, pa3peliaBaHe U OrpaHMYaBaHe Ha XMMUKaAJIM), MMa 3a LieJ1 4a OCUTYPH 3alljyTa Ha

YOBEIIKOTO 3[jpaB€ U OKOJIHATA CPpe€Zida OT Bb3MOXXHHNTE PHUCKOBE IIPHU yHOTpe6aTa Ha XMMHKaJIA.

Daimler Truck AG nogkperns uesaute Ha Persiamenta REACh. Ynen 33 oT PersiaMmeHTa n3uckBa Aa Bu npegoctaBsime
rHbopMalUs OTHOCHO BellleCTBaTa, Mopaxaaud ocobeHo 6e3nokoicTBo (SVHC), KOUTO ca BJIOXKEHU B HAIIUTE

MNpOAYKTH. ToBa u3nckBaHe UMa 3a oeJ Aa rapaHTHpa foe3omnacHaTa pa60Ta C IIOCOYEHHNTE BELLECTBA B

Npo/Ib/KEHUE Ha LeJIUs )KU3HEH [[UK'bJ Ha MPOJIyKTa.

Bb3 0cHOBa Ha 3aKOHOBUTE M3UCKBAHUS U B3EMalKU NPeIBUJ, JaHHUTe OT AocTaBuyuIMTe Ha Daimler Truck AG 6s1xa

uJeHTUGULMPaHH CleJHUTe BelllecTBa, KOUTO MOraT Jja ce CbAbpKaT B Haj 0,1 TerJIOBHU NPOLIEHTa OT OTAEeJHU
M3/leJUsl Ha TO3W aBTOMo6uJI. [Ipy ynoTpebaTa Ha aBTOMOOUIIa N0 NIpeJjHa3HaYeHUe He CbhIlleCTBYBa OMAcHOCT 3a
XopaTa U OKOJIHaTa cpeja. JlombJHUTe/IHA HHPOpMaLUsA OTHOCHO Ge3onacHaTa ynorpeb6a Ha Bamusa aBToMo6u1

11le OTKpUEeTe B pPbKOBOJCTBOTO 3a eKCIJIoaTalusl.

MouJis1, 06'bpHETE BHUMaHUeE, Ye JOMbJIHUTENHO BellleCTBOTO 0J10BO (CAS-Ne7439-92-1) ce chAbprKa B CTapTepHaTa
aKyMyJlaTOpHa 6aTepwus, B CIJIaBU, HACJ0SIBaHUSA, CT'bKJIEHH /KEPAMHUYHH,/ €J1aCTOMEPHU KOMIIOHEHTH, KaKTO U
pa3/IMYHU eJIeKTPOHHU KOMIIOHEHTH (IpefHu BCUYKO JIOTOBE).

I'pyna npoaykTH
AkymyJsiaTopHa
BaTtepus 3a BopaoBa
Mpexa

AHTeHa 3a KoHTpoJ
Ha HasissraneTto B
T'ymure

AHTeHeH Y cuBaTeJl
Baenaa

ByToH

ByTOHeH
IIpeBK/IIOYBaTE I

BeHTH1aTOp

BeHTU/IaIlTMOHHA
Knana

BoJuiaH

Bb3ayuieH Komnpecop

Bucoko Hanpexxenue

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

HalMeHOBaHHe Ha BeleCTBOTO
Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bumetrizole
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS NO.
1317-36-8

1314-41-6
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
96-45-7

1317-36-8

79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

119-47-1
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Bb3ayuiHa
Bb3riaBauna Ha
Boaaua
Bb3ayiHa
Bb3riaBauna Ha
Bb3ayuiHa
Bb3riaBauna Ha
OxauyBaHeTO 3aJieH
MocT

la6aputHa CBeT/IMHA

I'nyxa IlpoGka
Jdaryuk 3a HansAarane

Jatuyuk 3a CirpHIIE
JdaTyuk 3a
TeMmneparypa

JaT4yuk 3a YcKkopeHnue

JIByno3uiMOHEH
IIpeBKIIOYBaTEJI
JleKkopaTuBHa
JlaiicTHa

Auon,

JAuckoB O6TypaTop
JAuckoBo KoJsieso
AbpxKay

Abprkau 3a
OGopyaBaHe

Ej1. baiok Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Ej. Byiok
Mama6upyema

Ilnatrdpopma CnupayHa

C-Ma
Ena. Bsiok Cucrema 3a

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

TBBA

Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3

119-47-1

119-47-1

1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
79-94-7

1303-86-2

79-94-7

3147-75-9

79-94-7
3896-11-5
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
108-78-1
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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EnekTtp. Biiok
Jucnaeii, 3amecTBaly,
BbHu1.Oraep,

Enexrtp.bsiok Moaya
3a YiaaB.U AKTHB.
Cur"ai Ka6unHa

E/leKkTpuyecKu
KaGesnen CHon

EnexTpoHeH BJok Air-
Processing Unit

EnexTpoHeH Biiok
Common Powertrain
Controller 6
EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Dc/Dc-
IIpeoGpasyBaren

EnexrpoHeH Biok Esp

EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Video Radar Decision
Unit

EnexTpoHeH Biiok
Xmc

EnekTpoHeH Bj1oK
ABTOMaTH4YHAa
KianmaruyHa CucreMma

EnekTpoHeH BJiok
AJQanITUBHO
HU3uucienue Ha
JABH>KeHHeTOo

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
119313-12-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

19438-60-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Bb3ayiHa
Bb3rjiaBHuIa

EnexTpoHeH Biiok
Jatuyuk 3a JluctaHuusa

EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Jaruyuk 3a Abxa U
CBeT/1MHA
EnexTpoHeH Biiok
Jat4yuk 3a 'broa
3aBbpTaHe BosiaH

EnekTpoHeH Biiok
Jatyuk 3a 'broua
3aBbpTaHe Ha BoJsian

EnexTpoHeH Biiok
JAucnien

EnexTpoHeH Biiok
E/leKTpOHHA
KonTakTHa Kilouyanka

EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
KomGuuHCcTpyMeHT

EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Kbcoo6xBaTeHn Pagap
EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Moays1 Ha BpaTta
Boaau

EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Moyt Ha Bparara
C'bTHHMK

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Silicic acid, lead salt

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
11120-22-2

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
MyaTudpyHKIUOHA/IHA
Kamepa

EnekTpoHeH Biiok
IIpeoGpasyBaren

EnekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Peryiupane Ha
HusoTO

EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Taxorpa¢

EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
TesemaTuKa

EnexTpoHeH Biiok
TesemaTH4yHa
Ilnatdpopma

EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Tepmoynpas/jieHue

EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Ynpassienue Ha
3apsga

EnexTpoHeH Biiok

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
TBBA
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
79-94-7
65996-93-2

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2
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EsekTpoHeH Bj1oK
Ynpasisgem
JombaHuTeneH MocTt

EnexTpoHeH Biiok
IleHTpasieH 'eiiTyen

EnexTpoHeH '/1aBeH
CnupayeH Kpaun

ETepHeT-
IIpeo6pasyBaTen

3apua F'aGapuTHa
CBeT/IMHA

3Be3aa Mercedes

UaeHTUPUKALIOHEH
MaHmoH

HN3napuren

KaaHunu
Kamepa

Kanak

Kanak Ha IllekepHa
Bykca
Kanauyka 3a Paguatop

Kianan

Kianan 3a
Yupagsienue Ha
PemapkeTo

Koy
KommiaekT Kio4dyoBe

KoMmmnpecop Ha
KiauMmaTHuka

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
96-45-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
75980-60-8
3896-11-5

80-43-3

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

80-43-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
80-05-7

71868-10-5
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Komnpecop Ha

KomdopTtHa
IITHeBMaTH4YHa

KongeHsaTop
XyaaujeH AreHrt
KonTpoJina Jlamna

Kopmuiina Kyrus

Kopnyc CbeaunuTel,
EnexTpuyecku

Kpuk

KyTus 3a Bemu
KyTusa C Komiui.
ABTOMOGHJIHU
Kpyiku

Jlamna 3a BeTpemHo
OcBeTieHUE

Jlamna 3a OcBeTsiBaHe
Ha BbTpemiHoTo
IIpocTpaHcTBO

Jlamna Ilpu KauBaHe
Jlersio

Jlutueso-
KenaszodpochaTna
AxKyMmyJsiaTopHa
BbaTtepusa

Jloct 3a YupaByieHue

Mapkyu4 3a Bucoko
Hansraune

2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Nonylphenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Melamine

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Moay.s1 3a YnpassieHue Lead-monoxide

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33

693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
540-97-6

25154-52-3
3147-75-9
1330-43-4

3147-75-9

10043-35-3

1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
108-78-1
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
10026-22-9
1303-86-2
119344-86-4

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8
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Moaysa Ha
BucokoBoJ/iIToBaTa
AxKyMmyJsiaTopHa
BbaTtepusa

MocTt

MocTtoB MoayaaTop

Mpexa 3a barax
MysTumeaueH
IIpucbeauHUTEIEH
EnemeHT

HarHeraTteJsieH
MacyionpoBo/,
O-IlpbcTeH
OcBeTtuTesieH biiok

OTomieHue

Ilanes 3a YnpasyieHue

Ilepan Ha I'asTa
Ilra¢pon Ha TaBaHa

IITHeBMaTH4YHa

Iokpusawy [TaHes
Ilokputue Bexja
Ilomna

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Nonylphenol

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
79-94-7
1303-86-2
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
79-94-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
127-19-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3

119-47-1
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
79-94-7
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Ilomna 3a
OxJs1aguTe/IHA
TeuyHoCT

IIpeBkirouBaTe Ha
KopmusiHaTa KosioHa

IIpeano Oriepano

IIpeano CTBKIIO
IIpeoGpa3yBarTen

IIpeoGpasysares Ha
IlocTosAHHO
HanpexxeHue

IIpoBepoBBYEH
HakpainHuk
Pa6oTeH LIUIUHABD

Paauatop Ha

Pasnpepesuren Ha
Hanpexxenue

Pasteapsu Hurt
PasmupuresieH Cbj,

PasmupuTesieH Cba 3a

Oxs1aguTe/IHA
Te4yHOCT

Cepanka /lo Bopaua,
INox Ha Ka6una
HepaseHn

CurHasiHa KuyieTka
CnupayeH Mapky4

Croiika Ha AHTeHa
Cy6ydep

Tamna
Toxopa3snpegenure
Tpaucdpopmatop Ha
HanpexxeHue
TpoiHuUK

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

79-94-7

80-05-7
79-94-7
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1

80-43-3
119-47-1

96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2

540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
3896-11-5
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
123-77-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3896-11-5
75980-60-8
108-78-1

119-47-1
80-43-3
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Yupasaasam, Kiianan

YcuiBane
®ap 3a Mbria

®apose Pa6oTHO
OcBeT/ieHHE

XuapasanyHa Illomna
XsnaauaHa Kytusa
Illexep Ha

CbpeauHUTENS

Ilopa
Illynep C Pe36a
‘bryioB EnemeHnT

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
TBBA

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

79-94-7
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
540-97-6

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
13560-89-9

11120-22-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1

80-05-7

80-43-3
119-47-1

11/2024



PoStovani kupce,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907 /2006 (REACH - registracija, evaluacija,
autorizacija i ogranicavanje kemikalija) je zaStita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliSa od moguéih opasnosti od kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler Truck AG podrzava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Clanak 33. Zakona predvida obvezu informiranja nasih kupaca o
posebno zabrinjavajué¢im tvarima (SVHC) u naSim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati sigurno rukovanje
definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog Zivotnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajuéi u obzir podatke dobavljaca tvrtke Daimler Truck AG utvrdene su sljedece tvari
koje se u pojedinacnim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji ve¢oj od 0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri
namjenskoj uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za ljude i okoli$. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi vozila moZete pronaéi u

uputama za rad.

Molimo, vodite rauna o tome da se olovo (CAS br. 7439-92-1) nalazi i u startnom akumulatoru, u legurama, premazima,
staklenim /keramickim /elastomernim komponentama te razli¢itim elektroni¢kim komponentama (prije svega u lemovima).

Product group
Acceleration Sensor
Accelerator Pedal

Air Compressor, High

Voltage

Air Suspension Bellows
Air Suspension Bellows,
Ra

Antenna Amplifier

Antenna Base
Axle

Axle Modulator

Bracket

Brake Hose

Brake Value Sensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance Name
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1

119-47-1

119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
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Brake Value Sensor
Bulb Box

Bunk

Button Switch

Camera

Cap

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab
Floor Uneven
Comfort Suspension
Seat

Condenser
Control Device
Control Lever

Control Unit Automatic

Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic

Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument

Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light

Sensor
Control Unit Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1330-43-4
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
123-77-3

80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2

11/2024



Control Unit Xmc

Control Unit, Adaptive
Driving Calculation

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Control Unit, Common
Powertrain Controller 6
Converter

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Door Module
Control Unit, Edrive

Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Esp

Control Unit, Frequency

Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

11/2024



Control Unit, Level
Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Outside
Mirror Substitute
Display

Control Unit, Passenger

Door Module

Control Unit, Scalable

Brake System Platform

Control Unit, Short-
Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Control Unit, Steering
Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Thermal
Management

Control Unit, Tire
Pressure Monitoring
System

Control Unit,
Transmission Control

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84-61-7

11/2024



Control Valve
Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Pump

Coolant Radiator

Coupling Plug

Cover

Cover Trim

Cu, Signal Acquisition

And Actuation Module,

Cab

Dc Converter

Diode
Disk Wheel
Dome Lamp

Driver'S Airbag
Elbow Fitting
Electrical Wiring
Harness

Entrance Light
Ethernet Converter
Evaporator
Expansion Reservoir

Expansion Rivet
Fan

Female Connector
Housing, Electrical
Fender

Floodlight

Frequency Converter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

79-94-7
79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6

3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

11/2024



Frequency Converter
Front Fog Lamp
Front Mirror

Heating
High-Pressure Hose

High-Voltage Battery
Module

Hydraulic Pump
Identification Sleeve
Implement Carrier

Indicator Light

Interior Lamp

Interior Light
Key
Key Kit

Lamp Unit

Lithium Iron Phosphate

Battery

Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mercedes Star

Molding

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-

morpholinyl)phenyl)-

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9

119344-86-4
127-19-5
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9

11/2024



Molding
Multimedia Connection
Unit

Oil Pressure Line
On-Board Electrical
System Battery

O-Ring
Panel

Plug
Position Lamp

Power Distributor

Pressure Sensor

Pump

Push-Button Switch
Radiator Cap
Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerator Box

Reinforcement

Rocker Switch

Roller Blind

Safety Vest

Screw-In Fitting

Socket Cover

Steering Column Switch

Steering Gear

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Stopper Washer
Stowage Box

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bumetrizole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

3896-11-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
96-45-7
80-43-3
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
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Subwoofer
Sun Sensor
Suspension Seat

Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Test Connection
Tire Pressure Antenna

T-Piece
Trailer Control Valve

Trim Strip

Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Vehicle Jack
Vent

Voltage Converter
Wheel Arch Cover
Windshield
Working Cylinder

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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Vazeni zakaznici,

zakon, ktery vstoupil v platnost dne 1. €ervna 2007 o nafizeni EU o chemickych latkach (ES) €. 1907 /2006, (REACh - o
registraci, hodnoceni, povolovani a omezovani chemickych latek), si klade za cil zajistit ochranu lidského zdravi a Zivotniho
prostfedi pfed moznymi riziky zplsobenymi chemickymi latkami.

Spole&nost Daimler Truck AG podporuje cile nafizeni REACh. Clanek 33 pravnich predpisti stanovi, Ze zékaznik musf byt
informovén o latkach vzbuzujicich velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v naSich produktech. Cilem tohoto ustanoveni je zajistit
bezpeéné zachazeni s definovanymi latkami v pribéhu celého Zivotniho cyklu vyrobku.

Na zékladé pravnich predpisl a s pfihlédnutim k informacim poskytnutym dodavateli spoleénosti Daimler Truck AG byly
identifikovany nasledujici latky, které se mohou v jednotlivych pfedmétech tohoto vozidla nachéazet v koncentraci vySsi nez
0,1 % hmotnostnich. Pfi pouziti vozidla v souladu s uréenim nehrozi Zddné nebezpedi lidem ani Zivotnimu prostiedi. DalSi
informace k bezpe€nému pouzivani vaSeho vozidla naleznete v ndvodu k pouZiti.

Nezapomenite prosim, Ze olovo (¢. CAS 7439-92-1) je také obsaZeno ve startovacim akumulatoru, slitindch, povrstvenich,

sklenénych/keramickych/elastomerovych a také rlznych elektronickych sou¢éstech (zejména pajkéach).

Produktova skupina
Airbag Ridice
Akumulator Palubni
Sité

Nazev latky
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Anténa Tlaku Vzduchu V Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Pneumatice

Anténni Zesilovaé

Blatnik
Brzdova Hadice

Cast Spojky - Samec
Celni Okno

Cerpadlo

Cerpadlo Chladici
Kapaliny

Chladic¢ Chladici
Kapaliny
Chladici Box
Dioda

Diskové Kolo
Drzak

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

¢. CAS.
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
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Elektricky Kabelovy
Svazek

Elektricky Rozvadéc¢
Ethernetovy Ménic

Hvézda Mercedes

Hydraulické Cerpadlo

Identifika¢ni Pouzdro
Jednotka Obsluzna
Kamery

Klicek
Kolébkovy Spina¢
Kombinovany Piepinac

Komfortni Odpruzené
Sedadlo

Koncové Svétlo

Kondenzator Chladiva

Kontrolka

Kryci Panel

Kryt

Kryt Podbéhu Kola
Kryt Zasuvky
Krytka

Lithium-Zelezo-
Fosfatovy Akumulator

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
13560-89-9

96-45-7
1317-36-8
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
80-43-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
693-98-1

1317-36-8
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Lithium-Zelezo-

Lazko

Méch Vzduchového
Odpruzeni

Méch Vzduchového
Odpruzeni Zn
Ménic¢ Frekvence

Méni¢ Napéti
Modul
Vysokonapétového
Akumulatoru

Modulator Napravy

Néprava

Nosié Zafizeni
Objimka Zarovky
Obrysové Svétlo

Odpruzené Sedadlo

Ohebné Hrdlo
O-Krouzek
Osvétleni Vnitini
Osvétlovaci Téleso

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
Melamine

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4
108-78-1
119-47-1

119-47-1

693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
108-78-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7
1330-43-4
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
119-47-1
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
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Ovladaci Paka

Ovladaci Panel

Ozdobna Lista
Pata Antény
Pedal Akcelerace

Pouzdro Elektrického
Poziéni Svétlo

Pracovni Svétlomety

Pracovni Valec

Predni Mlhova Svétla

Predni Zrcatko

Pfevodovka Rizeni

Pfipojovaci Jednotka

Reflexni Vesta

Rid. Jednotka Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Rid. Jednotka
Rozsifitelné Platformy
Brzd. Sytému

Ridici Jednotka
Adaptivniho Vypoctu
Jizdy

Ridici Jednotka Airbagu

Ridici Jednotka
Automatické
Klimatizace

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
540-97-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
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Ridici Jednotka
Centralni Gateway

Ridici Jednotka
Common Powertrain
Controller 6

Ridici Jednotka
Destového A
Svételného Senzoru

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Ridici Jednotka Displeje Silicic acid, lead salt

Ridici Jednotka
Elektronické Spinaci
Skiinky

Ridici Jednotka Esp
Ridici Jednotka

Jednotky Upravy
Vzduchu

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Ridici Jednotka Kontroly Lead-monoxide

Tlaku Vzduchu V Pneu

Ridici Jednotka Ménié
Dc/Dc

Ridici Jednotka Méniée
Frekvence

Ridici Jednotka Modulu
Dvefi Ridiée

Ridici Jednotka Modulu
Dvefi Spolujezdce

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

11120-22-2

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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Ridici Jednotka
Multifunkéni Kamery

Ridici Jednotka Né&hr.
Displeje Vnéj. Zpét.
Zrcatka

Ridici Jednotka
Platformy Telematiky

Ridici Jednotka Radaru
Kratkého Dosahu
Ridici Jednotka
Regulace Svétlé Vysky

Ridici Jednotka Rizené
Pfidavné Napravy

Ridici Jednotka Rizeni
Nabijeni

Ridici Jednotka Rizeni
Prevodovky

Ridici Jednotka
Rozhodovaci Jednotky
Videoradaru

Ridici Jednotka
Sdruzeného Pristroje

Ridici Jednotka Snimade

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Ridici Jednotka Snimade Lead-monoxide

Uhlu Natoé&eni Kol

Diboron-trioxide

Ridici Jednotka Snimade Lead-monoxide

Uhlu Natoé&eni Volantu

Ridici Jednotka
Tachografu

Ridici Jednotka
Telematiky

Ridici Jednotka
Tepelného
Managementu

Ridici Jednotka Xmc

Ridici Ventil

Ridici Ventil PFivésu

Rj Sp. Mod. Pro Pfijem
Sign. A Ovl., Kabina

Roleta
Rozdélovac Energie

Rozpérny Nyt
Sada Kli¢a

Sit Na Zavazadla
Snimac Brzdnych
Hodnot

Snimac Slunec¢niho
Zareni

Snimac Teploty

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
13560-89-9

79-94-7
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
127-19-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7

79-94-7
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Snimac Tlaku

Snimac Zrychleni
Sroubovaci Hrdlo
Stejnosmérny Ménic

Stropni Svétlo

Subwoofer
Svétlo Nastupu
Svétlo Vnitiniho
Prostoru

T-Kus

Tlaéitkovy Spinaé

Tlakové Vedeni Oleje
Tlakovzdus$ny
Kompresor
Vysokonapétovy

Topeni

Ulozna Schranka
Uzavér Chladice
Uzaviraci Kotoué
Uzaviraci Zatka
Vedlejsi Sedadlo U

Ridi¢e, Nerovna Podlaha

Kabiny
Ventil
Ventilator

Vétraci Viko

Viko
Volant
Vyparnik

Vyrovnavaci Nadrzka

Vyrovnavaci Nadrzka
Chladici Kapaliny

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
10043-35-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
119-47-1
80-43-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8

119-47-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-43-3
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
123-77-3

1317-36-8
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3

11/2024



Vysokotlaka Hadice
Vyztuha

Zatka

Zkusebni Pripojka
Zvedak

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Bumetrizole

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
2451-62-9
3896-11-5
119-47-1
25154-52-3

11/2024



Keere kunde,

Den lov, der tradte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrgrende EU-kemikalieregulativet (EF) nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh - Registrering,
vurdering, godkendelse og begraensning af kemikalier, har som formal at beskytte menneskers helbred og miljget mod
mulige risici forarsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG understatter REAChs formal. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsaetter at oplyse dig som kunde om saerligt
bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formalet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang med de definerede
stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

Pa grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandarer til Daimler Truck AG er fglgende stoffer
identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vaegtprocent i enkelte af denne bils produkter. Ved tilsigtet brug af bilen
er der ingen risiko for mennesker og milje. Du finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af din bil i instruktionsbogen.

Veaer opmaerksom p4, at stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) desuden er indeholdt i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belaegninger, glas-
/keramik-/ elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (iszer lodninger).

Produktgruppe
Accelerationssensor
Advarselsvest
Afdaekning

Afdaekningsplade
Aksel

Akselmodulator

Anhangerstyreventil

Antennefod
Antenneforstaerker

Arbejdscylinder

Arbejdsforlygte

Bagagenet
Baglygte

Betjeningsarm

Betjeningsenhed

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Stof navn

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS-nr.
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
127-19-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Betjeningspanel

Bremseslange
Bremsevaerdifoler
Daeksel

Daektryksantenne

Diode

Donkraft
Ekspansionsbeholder
Ekspansionsnitte
Elledningssaet

Energifordeler

Ethernet-Omformer
Fjederbalg

Fjederbaelg Ba
Fjerderszede

Fordamper
Forerairbag

Forrude

Forstzerkning
Frontspejl
Hjulskaermsafdaekning

Hojtryksslange
Hojvoltsbatterimodul

Holder

Hydraulikpumpe

Indstigningslampe

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Nonylphenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
25154-52-3
80-43-3
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1303-86-2
2451-62-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
3147-75-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
13560-89-9

3147-75-9

11/2024



Instrumentkonsol
Jaevnstremsomformer

Kabinelampe

Kamera

Koblingshus, Elektrisk
Koblingsstik

Kgje

Koleboks

Kelekompressor

Kelepumpe

Kolerdasksel
Kolervaeskeekspan-
sionsbeholder

Kolervaeskekoler

Komfortsaede

Kondensator
Kontrollampe

Kontroltilslutning

Keretojets Batteri

Litiumjernfosfatbatteri

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Melamine

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
540-97-6
119-47-1
108-78-1
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
693-98-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9

11/2024



Litiumjernfosfatbatteri
Loftslampe

Lukkeprop
Lukkeskive
Lygteenhed

Markeringslygte

Mercedes-Stjerne

Multimedietilslut-
ningsenhed

Nogle
Nogleszet

Nummerpladegennem-
foring

Olietrykror

Omdanner

Opbevaringskasse
O-Ring

Pzereboks
Pladehjul
Positionslygte

Prop

Pumpe

Pynteliste

Rat
Ratstammekontakt

Rullegardin

Sade Ved Siden Af
Forersee., For.-Gulv Ej
Plant

Skaerm

Skruestuds
Solsensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

119344-86-4

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7

3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
79-94-7

3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
96-45-7

80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
119-47-1
1330-43-4
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3

3147-75-9
80-43-3
79-94-7

11/2024



Spandingstransformer Melamine

Speederpedal

Stikdasedaeksel
Stremfordeler

Styredrev

Styreenhed Adaptiv
Korselsberegning

Styreenhed

Afstandssensor

Styreenhed Air
Processing Unit

Styreenhed Airbag

Styreenhed Central

Gateway

Styreenhed Common
Powertrain Controller 6

Styreenhed

Daektrykskontrol

Styreenhed Dc/Dc-

Omformer

Styreenhed Display

Styreenhed Dgrmodul

Forer

Styreenhed Dgrmodul
Forsaedepassager

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bumetrizole
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

108-78-1

1317-36-8
79-94-7
3896-11-5
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

11/2024



Styreenhed Edrive
Common Powertrain

Controller

Styreenhed Elektronisk

Taendingslas

Styreenhed Esp

Styreenhed Fartskriver

Styreenhed

Gearkassestyring

Styreenhed

Klimaautomatik

Styreenhed

Kombiinstrument

Styreenhed Ladestyring

Styreenhed

Multifunktionskamera

Styreenhed

Naeromréaderadar

Styreenhed

Styreenhed Omdanner

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Styreenhed
Ratvinkelsensor

Styreenhed Regn-/
Lyssensor
Styreenhed
Sidespejlserstatnings-
display

Styreenhed Signalreg.-
Og Aktiv.-Modul Fhs

Styreenhed Skalerbar
Bremsesystemplatform
Styreenhed Styret
Ekstra Aksel

Styreenhed
Styrevinkelsensor

Styreenhed Telematik

Styreenhed
Telematikplatform

Styreenhed

Termostyring

Styreenhed Video Radar
Decision Unit

Styreenhed Xmc

Styreventil

Subwoofer
Tageforlygte

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
19438-60-9
13560-89-9

79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
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Tageforlygte

Temperatursensor
Trykkontakt

Trykluftkompressor
Hgjvolt

Tryksensor

T-Stykke

Varme

Ventil
Ventilationsspjaeld

Ventilator

Vinkelstykke
Vippekontakt

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8

119-47-1
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
79-94-7
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Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr. 1907 /2006
(REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de menselijke
gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van chemische stoffen.

Daimler Truck AG ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant over
zeer zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geinformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn is om
gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van Daimler Truck AG zijn
de volgende stoffen geidentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn in de producten die het
voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor
mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Let erop dat de startaccu, legeringen, coatings, glazen/keramische/elastomeer onderdelen en diverse elektronische
onderdelen (vooral de soldeerverbindingen) bovendien lood (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) bevatten.

Productgroep Stofnaam CAS Nr.
Aanhangwagenstuurkle
p Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Acceleratiesensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Achterlicht Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Afdekking 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Afdekpaneel 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Afdichtstop Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Airconditioning- 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
compressor
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antenne Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Bandenspanning
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antenneversterker Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antennevoet Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Apparatendrager TBBA 79-94-7
As N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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As

Asmodulator
Bagagenet

Bed
Bedieningseenheid
Bedieningshendel
Bedieningspaneel

Bestuurdersairbag
Boordnetaccu

Camera

Combischakelaar
Controlelampje

Convertor

Deksel

Deksel
Stroomaansluiting
Diode

Druksensor

Druktoetsschakelaar
Elektrische Kabelboom

Energieverdeler

Ethernetomvormer

Expansiereservoir
Frontspiegel

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

TBBA

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
127-19-5
108-78-1
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
75980-60-8

3896-11-5
79-94-7
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
80-43-3
80-05-7
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Frontspiegel
Gaspedaal

Gelijkstroom-omvormer

Hoekstuk
Hogedrukslang
Hoogspannings-
accumodule

Houder

Hydraulische Pomp

Instapverlichting
Interieurverlichting

Klep
Koelbox

Koelmiddelcondensator

Koelvloeistof-

Koelvloeistofpomp

Koelvloeistofradiateur

Koppelingshuis,
Elektrisch
Koppelingsstekker
Krik

Lampunit

Lithium-
ljzerfosfaataccu

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
119-47-1

80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
13560-89-9

3147-75-9
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6

119-47-1
25154-52-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5

693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
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ljzerfosfaataccu

Luchtcompressor

Luchtgeveerde
Comfortstoel

Luchtgeveerde Stoel

Markeringslichten

Markeringstule
Mercedes-Benz Ster

Mistlamp
Multimedia-
Aansluiteenheid
Oliedrukleiding
Opbergvak
O-Ring

Paneel

Plafondverlichting

Pomp
Positielicht

Radiateurdop

Regeleenheid Adaptieve

Rijberekening

Regeleenheid

Afstandssensor

Regeleenheid Air

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-

morpholinyl)phenyl)-
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
10026-22-9

119344-86-4
1317-36-8
119-47-1

80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Regeleenheid Airbag

Automatische
Regeleenheid

Regeleenheid
Buitenspiegeldisplay

Regeleenheid Centrale
Gateway

Regeleenheid Combi-
Instrument

Regeleenheid Common
Powertrain Controller 6
Regeleenheid Dc/Dc-
Omvormer

Regeleenheid Display

Regeleenheid Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Regeleenheid
Elektronisch
Contactslot

Regeleenheid Esp

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Regeleenheid
Gestuurde Extra As

Regeleenheid
Korteafstandsradar
Regeleenheid
Multifunctionele
Camera

Regeleenheid
Niveauregeling

Regeleenheid
Omvormer

Regeleenheid
Oplaadregeling

Regeleenheid
Portiermodule
Bestuurder

Regeleenheid

Portiermodule Bijrijder

Regeleenheid Regen-/
Lichtsensor
Regeleenheid
Schaalbaar
Remsysteemplatform
Regeleenheid
Signaalopname- En
Aanst.Module Cabine

Regeleenheid
Stuurhoeksensor

Regeleenheid
Stuurwielhoeksensor

Regeleenheid
Tachograaf

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
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Regeleenheid

Regeleenheid
Telematica

Regeleenheid
Telematicaplatform

Regeleenheid
Thermomanagement

Regeleenheid
Transmissieregeling

Regeleenheid Video
Radar Decision Unit

Regeleenheid Xmc

Regelklep

Remslang
Remwaardesensor

Rolgordijn
Schroefkoppeling
Set Gloeilampen
Sierlijst

Sleutel

Sleutelset

Sluitring
Spanningsomvormer
Spatscherm
Spreidnagel

Stoel Naast Chauffeur,
Cabinevloer Oneffen
Stop

Stroomverdeler

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Bumetrizole

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1303-86-2

75980-60-8
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
13560-89-9

79-94-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
80-43-3
1330-43-4
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
3896-11-5
108-78-1
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
123-77-3

3896-11-5
75980-60-8
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Stuurhuis

Stuurwiel
Subwoofer
Temperatuursensor
Testaansluiting
Toetsschakelaar

T-Stuk
Tuimelschakelaar
Veerbalg

Veerbalg Achteras
Veiligheidsvest
Velg
Ventilatieklep

Ventilator

Verdamper
Versteviging
Verwarming
Voorruit
Werkcilinder
Werklamp

Wielkastafdekking
Zonnesensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
119-47-1
119-47-1
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
3147-75-9
79-94-7

11/2024



Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission’s Regulation (EC) No 1907 /2006 (REACH — the registration, evaluation,
authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect human health and the
environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler Truck AG supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its customers
about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of this regulation is to
guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of Daimler
Truck AG, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the
individual articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this vehicle does not create any risks for human beings or the
environment. You can find further information about the safe use of your vehicle in the operating instructions.

Please note that in addition the substance lead (CAS No. 7439-92-1) is contained in the starter battery, in alloys, coatings,
glass/ceramic/elastomer component parts and various electronic component parts (above all solders).

Product group Substance name CAS No.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Air Compressor, High  Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Voltage
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Air Suspension Bellows 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Air Suspension Bellows,
Ra 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antenna Base Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Axle N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Axle Modulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Bracket 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Brake Value Sensor

Bulb Box
Bunk
Button Switch

Camera

Cap

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab
Floor Uneven
Comfort Suspension
Seat

Condenser
Control Device
Control Lever

Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic

Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument

Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light

Sensor
Control Unit Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
123-77-3

80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2

11/2024



Control Unit Xmc

Control Unit, Adaptive
Driving Calculation

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Control Unit, Common
Powertrain Controller 6
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Control Unit, Edrive

Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Esp

Control Unit, Frequency

Converter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2

108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Outside
Mirror Substitute
Display

Control Unit, Passenger
Door Module

Brake System Platform
Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Control Unit, Steering
Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Control Unit, Telematics
Platform

Control Unit, Thermal

Management

Control Unit, Tire

Control Unit,
Transmission Control

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
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Control Valve
Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Pump

Coolant Radiator

Coupling Plug

Cover

Cover Trim

Cu, Signal Acquisition

And Actuation Module,

Cab

Dc Converter

Diode
Disk Wheel
Dome Lamp

Driver'S Airbag
Elbow Fitting
Electrical Wiring
Harness

Entrance Light
Ethernet Converter
Evaporator
Expansion Reservoir

Expansion Rivet
Fan

Female Connector
Housing, Electrical
Fender

Floodlight

Frequency Converter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

79-94-7
79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6

3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Frequency Converter
Front Fog Lamp
Front Mirror

Heating
High-Pressure Hose

High-Voltage Battery
Module

Hydraulic Pump
Identification Sleeve
Implement Carrier

Indicator Light

Interior Lamp

Interior Light
Key
Key Kit

Lamp Unit

Lithium Iron Phosphate

Battery

Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mercedes Star

Molding

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-

morpholinyl)phenyl)-

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9

119344-86-4
127-19-5
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
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Molding
Multimedia Connection
Unit

Oil Pressure Line
On-Board Electrical
System Battery

O-Ring
Panel

Plug
Position Lamp

Power Distributor

Pressure Sensor

Pump

Push-Button Switch
Radiator Cap
Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerator Box

Reinforcement

Rocker Switch

Roller Blind

Safety Vest

Screw-In Fitting

Socket Cover

Steering Column Switch

Steering Gear

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Stopper Washer
Stowage Box

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bumetrizole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

3896-11-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
96-45-7
80-43-3
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
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Subwoofer
Sun Sensor
Suspension Seat

Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Test Connection
Tire Pressure Antenna

T-Piece
Trailer Control Valve

Trim Strip

Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Vehicle Jack
Vent

Voltage Converter
Wheel Arch Cover
Windshield
Working Cylinder

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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Véga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jdustunud ELi kemikaalimaaruse (EU) nr 1907/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine, hindamine,
autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmark on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse véimalike kemikaalidest tulenevate

riskide eest.

Daimler Truck AG toetab REACHi eesméarke. Seaduse artikkel 33 ndeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti murettekitavatest
ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle nGude eesmark on tagada maaratud ainetega ohutu imberkadimine kogu toote eluea

jooksul.

Seadusenduete alusel ja Daimler Truck AG tarnija andmetel on maéaratletud, et jargmised ained ei tohi moodustada selle
sbiduki tksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. S8iduki sihiparasel kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu

inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma s6iduki ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate oma kasutusjuhendist.

Palun arvestage, et taiendav pliilkangas (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) starteriakus, sulamites, pinnakattes, klaasist / keraamilistes/
elastomeerist komponentides ja mitmesugustes elektroonilistes komponentides (eelkdige joodised) kuulub komplekti.

Product group
Acceleration Sensor
Accelerator Pedal

Air Compressor, High

Voltage

Air Suspension Bellows
Air Suspension Bellows,
Ra

Antenna Amplifier

Antenna Base
Axle

Axle Modulator

Bracket

Brake Hose

Brake Value Sensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance name
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1
119-47-1

119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
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Brake Value Sensor
Bulb Box

Bunk

Button Switch

Camera

Cap

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab
Floor Uneven
Comfort Suspension
Seat

Condenser
Control Device
Control Lever

Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic

Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument

Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light

Sensor

Control Unit Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor
Control Unit Video

Radar Decision Unit

Control Unit Xmc

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1330-43-4
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

11/2024



Control Unit Xmc
Control Unit, Adaptive
Driving Calculation

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Control Unit, Common
Powertrain Controller 6
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Control Unit, Edrive

Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Esp

Control Unit, Frequency

Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Outside
Mirror Substitute
Display

Control Unit, Passenger

Door Module

Control Unit, Scalable

Brake System Platform

Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Control Unit, Steering
Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Thermal

Management

Control Unit, Tire

Control Unit,

Transmission Control

Control Valve

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
13560-89-9
79-94-7

11/2024



Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Pump

Coolant Radiator

Coupling Plug

Cover

Cover Trim

Cu, Signal Acquisition

And Actuation Module,

Cab

Dc Converter

Diode
Disk Wheel
Dome Lamp

Driver'S Airbag
Elbow Fitting
Electrical Wiring
Harness

Entrance Light
Ethernet Converter
Evaporator
Expansion Reservoir

Expansion Rivet
Fan

Female Connector
Housing, Electrical
Fender

Floodlight

Frequency Converter

Front Fog Lamp

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6

3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Front Fog Lamp
Front Mirror

Heating
High-Pressure Hose

High-Voltage Battery
Module

Hydraulic Pump
Identification Sleeve
Implement Carrier

Indicator Light

Interior Lamp

Interior Light
Key
Key Kit

Lamp Unit

Lithium Iron Phosphate

Battery

Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mercedes Star

Molding

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-

morpholinyl)phenyl)-

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Multimedia Connection Lead-monoxide

Unit

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33

3147-75-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

127-19-5
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
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Multimedia Connection
Oil Pressure Line
On-Board Electrical
System Battery

O-Ring
Panel

Plug
Position Lamp

Power Distributor

Pressure Sensor

Pump

Push-Button Switch
Radiator Cap
Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerator Box

Reinforcement

Rocker Switch

Roller Blind

Safety Vest

Screw-In Fitting

Socket Cover

Steering Column Switch

Steering Gear

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Stopper Washer
Stowage Box
Subwoofer

Sun Sensor
Suspension Seat

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
96-45-7
80-43-3
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-05-7

11/2024



Suspension Seat

Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Test Connection
Tire Pressure Antenna

T-Piece
Trailer Control Valve

Trim Strip

Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Vehicle Jack
Vent

Voltage Converter
Wheel Arch Cover
Windshield
Working Cylinder

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesdkuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907 /2006, (REACH - kemikaalien rekisterdinti,
arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja ympariston
suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeilta.

Daimler Truck AG tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsdadannon artiklassa 33 maaratdan, etta sinua on tiedotettava
asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityista huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Taman maarayksen tavoitteena on taata
maaritettyjen aineiden turvallinen kasittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisaateisten maardysten pohjalta ja Daimler Truck AG:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on tunnistettu seuraavat aineet,
joita voi esiintya yli 0,1 painoprosenttia taman auton yksittaisissa valmisteissa. Kun autoa kadytetaan maaraysten

mukaisesti, ihmisiin ja ymparistdon ei kohdistu vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen kayttoon liittyvia lisatietoja [0ytyy

kayttoohjekirjasta.

Huomaa, etté liséksi myds lyijya (CAS-nro 7439-92-1) on kédynnistysakussa, seoksissa, paallysteaineissa,

lasista/keramiikasta/elastomeerista valmistetuissa rakenneosissa seka erilaisissa elektroniikkarakenneosissa (ennen

kaikkea juotuoksissa).

Tuoteryhma
Asrivalo

Akseli

Akselimodulaattori

Antennivahvistin
Aurinkotunnistin

Avain
Avainsarja

Diodi
Energiajakaja

Etukatvepeili
Hehkulamppukotelo

limastointilaitteen
Kompressori

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Aineen nimi

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS-nro
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
79-94-7
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
80-05-7
79-94-7
1330-43-4
80-05-7

71868-10-5
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limastointilaitteen

Jaahdytyslokero

Jaahdytysnesteen
Tasaussailio

Jousitettu Istuin

Kaasupoljin

Kannatin

Katkaisin

Katkaisinryhma

Kattovalo
Kéyttovipu

Kayttoyksikko
Korkeapaineletku
Laitekannatin
Lampétilatunnistin
Lauhdutin
Mercedes-Tahti

Merkkivalo

Multimedia-
Liitantayksikko

Nosturi

Ohjainlaite Adaptiivinen
Ajolaskenta

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Nonylphenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

80-43-3
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

25154-52-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
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Ohjainlaite Adaptiivinen Diboron-trioxide

Ohjainlaite Ajopiirturi

Ohjainlaite Elektroninen

Virtalukko
Ohjainlaite Esp
Ohjainlaite
Etédisyystunnistin
Ohjainlaite Jatkuva
Rengaspainevalvonta
Ohjainlaite

Keskusyhdyskaytava

Ohjainlaite Mittaristo

Ohjainlaite
Monitoimikamera

Ohjainlaite Naytto

Ohjainlaite
Ohjauskulmatunnistin

Ohjainlaite Ovimoduli
Etumatkustaja

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3

1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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Ohjainlaite Ovimoduli
Kuljettaja

Ohjainlaite

Ohjainlaite Sade-
Valotunnistin

Ohjainlaite Sign.Muokk.

Ja Ohjausmoduuli
Ohjaamo

Ohjainlaite Tasonsaato

Ohjainlaite
Telematiikka

Ohjainlaite
Telematiikka-Alusta

Ohjainlaite Turvatyyny

Ohjainlaite Ulkopeilin
Varanaytto

Ohjainlaite Xmc

Ohjauspyora
Ohjausvaihde

Ohjausventtiili

6ijnpaineputki
Oppaan Istuin,
Ohjaamon Lattia
Epatasainen
O-Rengas
Painetunnistin

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3-Propanesultone

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
13560-89-9
79-94-7
80-43-3
123-77-3

119-47-1
1120-71-4
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Painetunnistin
Painonappaimen
Katkaisin
Paisuntasailio
Pumppu

Rekisterikilven Hela
Rengaspaineantenni

Rullaverho
Sahkojohtosarja

Sahkolaiteakku

Sailytyslaatikko
Sisavalo

Takavalo

Tasajannitemuunnin

Tavaraverkko
Tuuletusluukku

Tuulilasi
Tyosylinteri

Tyovalonheitin

Vahvike
Valoyksikko

Vuode
Yhdistelmakatkaisin

Ohjainlaite
Lahialuetutka

Ohjainlaite Video Radar

Decision Unit

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12626-81-2
110-71-4
96-45-7

80-43-3
79-94-7
96-45-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
3147-75-9
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
119-47-1
80-43-3
127-19-5
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Tulppa
Sulkulevy
Mittausliitanta
Antennin Jalka
Jarruletku

Sulkutulppa
Kulmaliitin
T-Kappale

Kamera

Kytkinpistoke
Suojus

Virranjakaja
Kansi
Hydrauliikkapumppu

Turvaliivi
Koristelista
Oviaukon Valo
Sumuvalo

Lokasuoja
Peitelevy
Korkeajannite-
akkumoduuli

Ohjainlaite Muunnin

Ohjainlaite Ohjaava
Lisaakseli
Ethernet-Muunnin
Liitinkotelo,

Sahkotoiminen
Pistorasian Kansi

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bumetrizole

REACH Information Art. 33

3896-11-5
3896-11-5
119-47-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
3896-11-5
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
13560-89-9

1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
71868-10-5
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
540-97-6

3896-11-5
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Ohjainlaite
Vaihteistonohjaus

Ohjainlaite Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Ohjainlaite Latauksen
Ohjaus

Kiihtyvyystunnistin
Hoyrystin

Jannitteenmuunnin
Muunnin

Tuuletin

Paineilmakompressori

Jaahdytysnestepumppu

Lammitys

Jousitettu
Mukavuusistuin

Jaahdytysneste-
jaahdytin

Jousipalje

Jousipalje Taka-Akseli
Levypyora

Ohjainlaite Lampétilan
Hallinta

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
108-78-1
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
79-94-7

80-43-3
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Ohjainlaite Dc/Dc- Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Muunnin
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Levitysniitti Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Peravaunun Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ohjausventtiili
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Ohjainlaite Skaalautuva Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Jarrujarjestelmaalusta
Subwoofer Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Jarrupoljinanturiyksikk Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Common Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Powertrain Controller 6
Kierreliitin Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Litiumrautafosfaattiakk 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
u
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-9
1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4- 119344-86-4
morpholinyl)phenyl)-
Jaahdyttimen Kansi Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Venttiili Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Kuljettajan Turvatyyny Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Pyorankotelon Suojus  2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Ohjainlaite Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
limastointiautomatiikka
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Chere cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du réglement (CE) 1907 /2006 concernant I'’enregistrement,
I’évaluation et I'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables a ces substances (REACH) a
pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et I'environnement de tout risque potentiel lié a des substances chimiques.

Daimler Truck AG soutient les objectifs de REACH. L’article 33 de la Iégislation prévoit qu’en tant que client(e), vous devez
étre informé(e) de la présence de substances extrémement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos produits. L’objectif
de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions |égales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler Truck AG, les substances
suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un pourcentage du poids respectif de
plus de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour ’lhomme et
’environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur I'utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter sa

notice d’utilisation.

Veuillez noter que du plomb (no CAS 7439-92-1) est également contenu dans la batterie de démarrage, les alliages, les
revétements, les composants en verre/en céramique/élastomeres ainsi que dans divers composants électroniques
(notamment du fil a plomb).

Groupe de produits Nome de la substance N° CAS
Aile 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Airbag Conducteur Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Amplificateur

D'Antenne Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Antenne De Roue Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Antéviseur 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
TBBA 79-94-7

Baguette Décorative 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

Batterie Du Réseau De Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Bord
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Batterie Lithium-Fer-

Phosphate 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-9
1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)- 119344-86-4

Bloc Optique Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5

Boitier D'Ampoule Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4

Boitier De Connecteur Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Electrique

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Boitier De Direction

Bouchon

Bouchon De Radiateur
Cache

Calculateur Calcul Du
Trajet Adaptatif

Calculateur Caméra
Multifonction

Calculateur Capteur
D'Angle De Braquage

Calculateur Capteur De
Distance

Calculateur Capteur De
Pluie Et De Luminosité
Calculateur Climatiseur
Automatique

Calculateur Commande
De Boite

Calculateur Common
Powertrain Controller 6
Calculateur Contacteur
Antivol Electronique

Calculateur Contréle De

La Pression Des Pneus

Calculateur
Convertisseur Dc/Dc

Calculateur Correcteur
De Niveau

Calculateur D'Airbag

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
3896-11-5
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Calculateur De Module
De Porte Passager

Calculateur De Module
Porte Conducteur

Calculateur D'Ecran

Calculateur Ecran
Rétroviseur Extérieur

Calculateur Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Calculateur Esp
Calculateur Essieu

Additionnel Directeur

Calculateur Gestion De
La Charge

Calculateur Gestion
Thermique

Calculateur Module
Saisie Signaux Et
Commande Cab.

Calculateur Passerelle

Calculateur Plateforme
Evolutive Systéeme
Freinage

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

80-43-3
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Calculateur Plate-Forme 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Télématique

Calculateur Radar De

Proximité

Calculateur Redresseur

Calculateur Tableau De

Bord

Calculateur

Tachygraphe

Calculateur

Télématique

Calculateur Unité De
Traitement De L'Air

Calculateur Video Radar
Decision Unit

Calculateur Xmc

Calculteur Du Capteur
D'Angle De Braquage

Caméra

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
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Caméra

Capteur D'Accélération
Capteur De Pression

Capteur De

Capteur Solaire
Casier De Rangement
Chauffage

Clé
Commodo

Commutateur A Touche

Compresseur D'Air
Haute Tension

Compresseur

Condenseur

Conduite D'Huile Sous
Pression

Contacteur
Contacteur A Pression
Convertisseur De
Tension
Convertisseur De
Tension Continue

Convertisseur Ethernet

Couchette
Couvercle
Couvercle De Prise
Cric

Cylindre De Travail

Diode
Disque D'Obturation

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Melamine

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Nonylphenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bumetrizole

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-05-7
71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
80-43-3

80-43-3
79-94-7
96-45-7
108-78-1

119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
108-78-1
75980-60-8
3896-11-5
25154-52-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3896-11-5
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Distributeur De Courant Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Distributeur D'Energie

Doublure De Passage
De Roue

Douille D'ldentification
Eclairage Interieur
Eclaireur D'Acces
Ecran

Equerre
Essieu

Etoile Mercedes

Evaporateur
Faisceau De Cables
Electrique

Feu Arriére

Feu De Position

Feu Lateral

Filet A Bagages
Flexible De Frein
Flexible Haute Pression

Gilet De Sécurité
Glaciere

Jeu De Cles

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

REACH Information Art. 33

75980-60-8

556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8

3147-75-9
96-45-7
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
119-47-1
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
127-19-5
119-47-1
80-43-3

80-43-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
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Joint Torique
Lampe D'Eclairage
Intérieur

Levier De Commande

Modulateur D'Essieu

Module De Batteries
Haute Tension

Pare-Brise
Pédale D'Accélérateur

Phare Antibrouillard

Pied D'Antenne
Plafonnier

Pompe

Pompe A Liquide De
Refroidissement
Pompe Hydraulique
Projecteur De Travail
Raccord De Controle
Raccord En T

Raccord Filete
Raccord Male
Radiateur A Liquide De

Refroidissement

Redresseur

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Boric acid

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
10043-35-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
13560-89-9

540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
119-47-1
79-94-7

80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
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Renfort

Rivet A Expansion
Roue-Disque

Siége Accompagnateur,
Plancher De Cabine
Inégal

Siege Suspendu

Siége Suspendu Confort

Soufflet De Suspension

Soufflet De Suspension
Essieu Arriére

Store

Subwoofer

Support

Support Pour Appareil
Temoin De Controle

Transmetteur De Valeur
De Freinage

Unite De Commande
Unité Raccordement
Multimédia

Valve De Commande De
Remorque

Vanne
Vanne De Commande

Vase D'Expansion
Vase D'Expansion Du
Liquide De
Refroidissement

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

2451-62-9
3896-11-5
80-43-3
123-77-3

80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7

80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7

119-47-1

119-47-1
80-05-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

79-94-7

80-43-3
79-94-7
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Vase D'Expansion Du Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

Ventilateur Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

Volant De Direction Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Volet D'Aeration Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 11/2024



Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006 (REACH - Registrierung, Bewertung,
Zulassung und Beschrénkung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit und der
Umwelt vor mdglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien zu gewahrleisten.

Die Daimler Truck AG unterstitzt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden tber
besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe ist es, den sicheren
Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen liber den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu gewahrleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Beriicksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der Daimler Truck AG
wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen Erzeugnissen dieses Fahrzeuges
befinden kénnen. Bei bestimmungsgemaBer Verwendung des Fahrzeugs besteht keine Gefahrdung von Mensch und
Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch lhres Fahrzeugs finden Sie in |hrer Betriebsanleitung.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass zusatzlich der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1) in der Starterbatterie, in Legierungen,

Beschichtungen, Glas-/Kermaik-/Elastomer-Bauteilen sowie diversen Elektronikbauteilen (v.a. Lote) enthalten ist.

Produktgruppe Substanzname CAS Nr.
Abdeckblende 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Abdeckung 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Achse N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Achsmodulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Anhéngersteuerventil Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
AntennenfuB Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Antennenverstarker Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Arbeitsscheinwerfer Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Arbeitszylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ausgleichsbehalter Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Bedieneinheit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bedienfeld Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Bedienhebel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Beschleunigungs- 1303-86-2

sensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33
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Blende

Bordnetzbatterie

Bremsschlauch
Bremswertgeber

Deckel
Deckenleuchte

Diode
Druckluftkompressor
Hochvolt

Drucksensor

Drucktastenschalter
Einschraubstutzen
Einstiegleuchte
Elektrischer
Leitungssatz

Energieverteiler

Ethernet-Wandler

Fahrerairbag
Fahrernebensitz,
Fahrerhausboden
Uneben

Fahrpedal

Federbalg
Federbalg Ha
Frontspiegel

Gepacknetz
Geratetrager
Gleichspannungs-
wandler

Gliihlampenkasten
Halter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1

1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
96-45-7
80-43-3
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
80-43-3
123-77-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-05-7
79-94-7
127-19-5
79-94-7
119-47-1

80-43-3
1330-43-4
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
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Halter

Heizung

Hochdruckschlauch
Hochvoltbatterie-Modul

Hydraulikpumpe

Innenleuchte

Innenraumleuchte

Kaltemittelkondensator
Kaltemittelverdichter

Kamera

Kennzeichnungstiille
Komfort-Schwingsitz

Kontrollleuchte

Kotfligel
Kihlbox

Kiihlerverschlussdeckel

Kiihimittelausgleichs-

behélter

Kihlmittelkiihler

KiihImittelpumpe

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

3147-75-9
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-43-3
80-05-7
71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
96-45-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
3147-75-9
11120-22-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
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KiihImittelpumpe
Kupplungsgehause,

Kupplungsstecker
Lenkgetriebe

Lenkrad
Lenkstockschalter

Leuchteinheit

Liege

Lithium-Eisenphosphat-

Batterie

Liifter

Liftungsklappe

Markierungsleuchte
Mercedes-Stern
Multimedia-
Anschlusseinheit
Nebelscheinwerfer
Oldruckleitung
O-Ring
Positionsleuchte
Priifanschluss
Pumpe

Radlaufabdeckung
Reifendruckantenne

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Melamine

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-

morpholinyl)phenyl)-

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
80-43-3
540-97-6
119-47-1
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
108-78-1

693-98-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9

119344-86-4
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-43-3
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
3147-75-9
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
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Reifendruckantenne
Rollo

Scheibenrad
Schliissel
Schliisselsatz

Schlussleuchte

Schwingsitz

Sonnensensor
Spannungswandler
Spreizniet
Staukasten
Steckdosendeckel
Steuergerat
Abstandssensor

Steuergerat Adaptive
Fahrberechnung

Steuergerat Airbag

Steuergerat Air-
Processing Unit

Steuergerit
AuBenspiegelersatz-
display

Steuergerat Common

Powertrain Controller 6

Steuergeréat Dc/Dc-
Wandler

Steuergerét Display

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

TBBA

Melamine

Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
80-05-7
80-43-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
79-94-7
108-78-1
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
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Steuergerét Display

Steuergerit Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Steuergerat
Elektronisches
Zindschloss

Steuergerat Esp

Steuergerat Gelenkte
Zusatzachse

Steuergerit
Getriebesteuerung

Steuergerit
Klimaautomatik

Steuergerat
Kombiinstrument

Steuergerat
Ladesteuerung

Steuergerat
Lenkradwinkelsensor

Steuergerit
Lenkwinkelsensor

Steuergerat
Multifunktionskamera

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Steuergerit
Steuergerat
Nahbereichsradar

Steuergerat
Niveauregelung
Steuergeréat Regen-
Lichtsensor
Steuergerit

Reifendruckkontrolle

Steuergerat
Signalerfass- U
Ansteuermodul Fhs

Steuergerat Skalierbare
Bremssystemplattform

Steuergerét Tachograf

Steuergerit Telematik

Steuergerit
Telematikplattform

Steuergerit
Thermomanagement

Steuergerat Tiirmodul
Beifahrer

Steuergerat Tirmodul
Fahrer

Steuergerat Umrichter

Steuergerat Video
Radar Decision Unit

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

65996-93-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2

80-43-3
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
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Steuergerit Video
Steuergerat Xmc

Steuergerét Zentrales
Gateway

Steuerventil

Stopfen
Stromverteiler
Subwoofer
Tastenschalter

Temperatursensor
T-Stiick

Umrichter

Ventil
Verdampfer

Verschlussscheibe
Verschlussstopfen
Verstarkung
Wagenheber
Warnweste
Windschutzscheibe
Winkelstiick
Wippschalter
Zierleiste

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA

Bumetrizole
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

79-94-7
3896-11-5
75980-60-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8

79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
2451-62-9
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
3147-75-9
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Ayarnm TIEAATIO0N, KyoTnTE TTEAGTN,

0 vopog mou a@opd otov Kavoviopd Tng Evpwnaiknig Emrpormg (EE) ap. 1907 /2006 (REACh - yix TNV KXTGYwPLON,
™V a§LoAdynon, Tnv adelod0TNoN KL TOUG TTEPLOPLOPOVG TWV XNULKWYVY TTPOTOVTWV), £XEL WG OTOXO TNV TIPOCTAROIX TNG
avBp®TVNG vyelag kot Tou TEPLREAAOVTOG amtd TMOXVOUG KIVOUVOUG AdY®W TWV XNULKWV TTPOIOVTWV.

H Daimler Truck AG vrmootnpilel Toug oTdxoug Tou REACh. To dpBpo 33 Tou vOuoL TIPOPAETEL TNV EVNUEPWON OOG WG
TEAQTEG YLX TIG OVCIEG OTX TTPOTOVTH XG TTOU TTIPOKAXAOUV TTOAU PEYAAN axvnouxix. ZTOX0G XUTNG TNG 0dNylaG elvaxt n
JLXCPAALON TOL XCPARAOVG XELPLOPOV TWV CUYKEKPUEVWV OVCLWV O OAN TN OLApKelx (w1 TOV TIPOIOVTOG.

B&oel ouTWV TwV VOUOBETIKOV QMAITHOEWY KXL AXUBAVOVTXG LITown TIG odnyieg Twv mpoundsuTwv Tng Daimler Truck
AG, TauTOTmOmMONKAV 0L TXPAKATW 0VOIESG TTOU EVOEXETAL V& BPIlOKOVTOL OE HEUOVWHPEVX EEKPTHUATA GUTOV TOU
0XNHOTOG 0 TOC0OTO TTAVW a6 0,1 ToLg EKAXTO TOL BApoug. KaTd Tnv Kavovikr xprion Tou oxNuaTog Oev TIPOoKUTITEL
KXVEVAG Kivduvog YL Tov avBpwTio kot To TiepBdArov. [IeploodTepeg TANPO@OPLES YLK TNV GOQOAN XP110N TOU
oxNUaTOG 00g B Bpeite oTig 0OdNyieg Xpriong oxg.

[MapokaxAoVpe AdBeTe VTTOWN, OTL N OVCIX TOV POAVRDOUL (ap. CAS 7439-92-1) eumepLEXETAL ETIIONG OTNV UTTXTAP (0
MG, 08 KPAPKTX, EMOTPWOELS, YUAAVGK /KEPAKULKA/ EAXOTOUEPT] EEXPTIUATA, KXBWG KL SLAPOPX NAEKTPOVIKA
EAPTHHATA (KUPLWG CUYKOAANTIKA KPAUKTX).

Ouada MPoidvTwv To Ovopa TNG 0VOLKG Ap. CAS
Subwoofer Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Agpocakog 0dnyov Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
AwoOnmpag Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Emrdyvvong
AwoOnmpag ‘'HAlov TBBA 79-94-7
AwOnmpag TBBA 79-94-7
Ogpuokpaociag
AwoOnmpag Iicong 1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Avaptwpevo Kadopa 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7
AvapTwpevo KdOiopa
Avécewv 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7
Avepiomypag Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
AvTAiax TBBA 79-94-7
AvtAia PUKTIKOV Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
A%ovag N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Atovag

AmoOnkevTiko Kovri
AoTéptL Mercedes

BaABida
BaABida EAfyxouv

BaABida EAfyyxov
PupovAkovpgvou

Baon

Baon IotoV Kepaiag
BdwTt6 ZTéMI0
Buopa Zvvdeong
FpViog

Froviako EEaprnua
AaxTVAl0g O
AwxkonTng

AwxkorTng Avo
Qéoswv
AwxkonTng KoAdvag

Awxkonrng Me
MAnkTpo Micong

AwxkoounTikn Awpida

Awxpop@wmg Ilicong
dpévwv Afova

Awxvopéag Evépyelag

Awxvopéag Pevparog
AwxoTeAdOpevo
MpToivt

Ailodog

AiyTu ATTOCKEVWV

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bumetrizole

TBBA
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

79-94-7

1317-36-8
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
119-47-1
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7

1317-36-8
79-94-7
96-45-7

3147-75-9

71868-10-5

1317-36-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8

3896-11-5
79-94-7
127-19-5
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Ao6TnG Tymg M€dnong

Aoyeio AlxoToAng
Aoxeilo AltxoToANg
YykTikoU Yypov

Powertrain Controller 6
Eyké@alog Edrive

Common Powertrain
Controller

Eyké@adog Esp
Eyké@alog Video
Radar Decision Unit

Eyké@aiog Xmc

Eyké@alog
Agpocakov

Eyké@aliog AloOnmpa

AndoTtaong

Eyké@adog AtoOnmpa

Bpoxng-dwtig

Eyké@adog AtcOnmpa

Frwviag AtevOuvvong

Eyké@aliog AloOnmpa

Frwviag Tpoxov
TwovioV

Eyké@aiog AuTopaTov

SUOTHHATOG
KAwaTtiopov

Eyké@aldog

Awxxeipong
Ogpuokpaciag

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
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Awxxeipong
Eyké@aldog
AwgvOuvopuevou
MpdoBeTov Afova

Eyké@aliog EA¢éyyxov
dopTiong

Eyké@alog
HAexTpovikov
AwxkomnTn Milag

Eyké@oaliog Kauspag
MoAAamAwv
AgtTouvpyLmv

Eyké@adog Kevrpukng

Eyké@alog
KAwakovuevn
MAxT@opux
Zvomuatog Ppévwv
Eyké@alog
MeTaTpomén

Eyké@alog

MeTtarpomnéa Dc/Dc

Eyké@aiog Mov.
Koarayp. Znu. Kau
Evepy. ITIA. 08nyov

Eyké@aiog Movadag
Eneepyaoiag Aépa

Eyké@aiog Movadag
006vng

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

80-43-3
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
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Eyké@aiog Movadag

Eyké@adog Movadag
MopTaxg 0dnyov

Eyké@aiog Movadag
MMopTaxg Zuvodnyov

Eyké@aiog 000vng

EEwTeplkwv
Ka@pe@Tmwv

Eyké@aliog Opydvovu

MoAAamAwv Evéeiiewv

Eyké@aldog
NAxT@OpUKG
TnAepaTikng

Eyké@alog
Mpoocapupoldpevov
YmoAoylwouov
031nynong

Eyké@aliog Pavrap
Muwpng EpBéreiag
Eyké@aliog PUOuong
"Yyoug Avaptnong

Eyké@alog Zvo. EA.

Eyké@alog
TvompuaTtog EAéyyov
Micong EAxoTikK®WV

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

84-61-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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Eyké@alog
Tayoypa@ov

Eyké@alog
TnAepaTikng

EvdewkTikn Avxvia

Evioyvon
Evioyvmig Kepaiag

EéaTuiomg

EVkaumnTog ZwAnfvag
YynAng Micong
EVkaumnrog ZwAnfvag
dpévwv

Qépuavon

Onkn Axummpwv
Onkn Inpavong
KaAvupa

KdAvppa Od6Aov
Tpoxov
Kapepa

Kormakt

Kamaki Ac@adeiag
Yyyeiov

Kamakt [pifag
Kepaia Iicong
EAcoTiK®V

KAanéro Agpiopov
KAeldi

KoAwdpog Epyaociag

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-43-3
119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5

3147-75-9
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8

80-43-3
3896-11-5
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
79-94-7
110-71-4
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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MeTaTpOTENG

MeTtarpomnéag Ethernet

MeraTtpornéag Taong
MetaTtporéag Taong
Zuveyovg Pedparog

Movdda MmaTapiag
YynAng Tdong

Movdda Zvuvdécewv

Movddax PwTwv

Movada Xeiplopov
MoxAd6g Xepiopov

Mroatapioc HAekTpLkov

KvkAwparog
OYNHaTOG

Mnatapia Pwo@opLko

U Z1d1pov Abiov

MrpooTivo Mapumpil
MnpooTivog
Ka0pé@Tng

NTiBGvL

[edio Xeplopov

MevraA Emrdyvvong

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Melamine
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
108-78-1
119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6

693-98-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9

119344-86-4
1303-86-2
80-05-7

79-94-7
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
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MepiBAnpa Zuvdéopov, Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

HAexTpko

Miow dwg

MM\xiocwo Zvykpdrnong
KaAvuparog

MMpoBoAeig Epyaoiag

MMpoBoAeig OuixAng

MposdomoinTikd
Miéko

[ITvoodpevo Tuvodov,
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Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

540-97-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9

540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1303-86-2

123-77-3

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
80-05-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
80-43-3
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2

80-43-3
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
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Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Silicic acid, lead salt
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

79-94-7
3147-75-9
119-47-1
119-47-1
3147-75-9
10043-35-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
79-94-7

3147-75-9
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

80-43-3
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Tisztelt Ugyfeliink!
Az EU 2007. janius 1-jén hatalyba Iéptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkoz6, 1907 /2006 /EK sz. térvényének (REACH - a vegyi
anyagok regisztralasa, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlatozasa) célja, hogy biztositsa az emberi egészség és a kornyezet

védelmét a vegyi anyagokbdl adédo lehetséges kockazatoktol.

A Daimler Truck AG tdmogatja a REACH céljait. A térvényhozés 33. cikke eléirja, hogy Ont mint {igyfeliinket a

termékeinkben 1évé, kiilénos aggodalomra okot add anyagokrél (SVHC) tajékoztassuk. Ennek az el6irasnak a célja, hogy
biztositsa a meghatarozott anyagok biztonsagos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A torvényi el8irasok alapjan és a Daimler Truck AG szallitéi altal megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a kdvetkezd olyan
anyagokat azonositottuk, amelyek tobb mint 0,1 tomegszazalékban fordulhatnak el ennek a gépkocsinak az egyes
gyartmanyaiban. A gépkocsi rendeltetésszer( hasznalata esetén nem all fenn az ember és a kornyezet veszélyeztetése.
Tovabbi informéciodkat talal gépkocsija biztonsagos hasznalatardl a Kezelési dtmutatoban.

Ugyeljen arra, hogy kiegészitSleg 6lom (CAS-sz. 7439-92-1) van az inditéakkumulatorban, az 6tvozetekben, a

bevonatokban, az liveg-/kerdmia-/ elasztomer-alkatrészekben, valamint kiilonb6z6 elektronikus alkatrészekben
(mindenekel6tt a forraszanyagokban).

Termékcsoport Anyag neve CAS-szam
6. Common Powertrain Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Controller Vez.Egység
Acél Keréktarcsa Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Adaptiv Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Vezetésmeghatarozas
VezérlGegység
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Air-Processing Unit Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
VezérlGegység
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antennaerdésité Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antennatalp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Arameloszté Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Atalakit6 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Atalakit6 VezérlGegység 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Autéemeld Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Automatikus Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Klimaberendezés
VezérlGegység
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Becsavarhaté Csécsonk Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Belso Vilagitas
Belsétér Vilagitas

Beszallassegité
Vilagitas
Billen6kapcsolé
Burkolat

Common Powertrain
Controller Edrive
VezérlGegység

Csatlakozdalj-Fedél
Csatlakoz6haz,
Elektromos
Csomaghalé
Dc/Dc-Atalakité

Diéda

Diszléc
Egyenfeszultsegu
Aramatalakito
Elektromos Hal6zat

Akkumulator

Elektromos
Vezetékkoteg

Elektronikus
Gylujtaskapcsol6
VezérlGegység

Ellen6rzé Lampa

Ellenérzécsatlakozd
Elparologtaté

Energiaeloszté

Erésités

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Bumetrizole

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3

3147-75-9
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9

79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
3896-11-5
540-97-6

127-19-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
2451-62-9
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Esé6-/Fényszenzor
VezérlGegység
Esp VezériGegység

Eszko6ztarto
Ethernet-Atalakité

Fedél
Fékcso

Fékértékjeladd
Fekvéhely
Feszit6szegecs
Feszlltségatalakité
Figyelmezteté Mellény
Fités

Gazpedal
Gépkocsivezets-

Légzsak
Gumiabroncsnyomas-

Gumiabroncsnyomas-
Ellenérzés
VezérlGegység
Gyorsulasszenzor
Hatsé Vilagitas
Hatsotengely Légrugd
Helyzetjelz6 Lampak
Hidraulikaszivattyu
Hémenedzsment
VezérlGegység
Hémérsékletszenzor

Homlokfaltiikor

H(itS Zaréfedél
H{tébox

Hiitéfolyadék-Hiité

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Bumetrizole

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
75980-60-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
108-78-1
3896-11-5
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-05-7
79-94-7
80-43-3
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
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Hiitéfolyadék-
Kiegyenlitétartaly

Hitéfolyadék-Szivattyu

Hiit6kozeg-

kompresszor

7y 27

Hiit6k6zegkondenzator

Izzolampadoboz
Jel6l6hiively

111111

Kamera

Kapcsolégomb

Keréknyilas-Burkolat
Kezeloegyseg

Kezel6mez6

KiegyenlitStartaly
Kijelzé VezérlGegység

Kiséré Ajtémodul
VezérlGegység

Kodfényszéré

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
80-43-3

1330-43-4
96-45-7
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
80-43-3
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
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Kombinaltmdszer
VezérlGegység

Komfort-Lenggiilés

Konyokcsé
Kormanykerék
Kormanykerékszog-
Szenzor VezérlGegység

Kormanym

Kormanyoszlop-
kapcsolé

Kormanyszéghelyzet-
Szenzor Vezérl6egység

Kormanyzott
Segédtengely
VezérlGegység

Kozeli Tartomany Radar
VezérlGegység

Kozponti Gateway
VezérlGegység

Kulcs
Kulcskészlet

Kilsé Visszapill. Tiikrot
Helyettesité Kijelzé Ve

Légrugé
Légzsak-Vezérlbegység

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
80-05-7
123-77-3

108-78-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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Légzsak-VezérlGegység

Lengdiilés

Litium-Vasfoszfat
Akkumulator

Mélysugarzé Hangszéré

Mennyezetvilagitas

Mercedes-Csillag

M(ikédtetbkar

Multifunkciés Kamera
VezérlGegység

Multimédia-
Csatlakozéegység

Munkafényszéré

Munkahenger

Nagyfesziiltségi

S(ritettlevegd-
Kompresszor

Nagyfesziiltségliakkum

ulator-Modul

Nagynyomasu Csé
Napsugarzasszenzor
Nyomasszenzor

Nyomékapcsolé

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
96-45-7
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sy

O Gydiri
Olajnyomécsé

Pétkocsi-Vezérlszelep

Rolé
Séarvédé

Sebességvalto-Vezérlés

VezérlGegység

Skalazhaté
Fékrendszerplatform
VezérlGegység
Szelep

Szell6ztet6csappantyi

Szélvédé
Szintszabalyozas
VezérlGegység

Szivattyu

Tachograf
VezérlGegység

Takardburkolat
Takaréelem

Tarolészekrény
Tart6

Tavolsagszenzor
VezérlGegység

T-Elagazéelem

Telematika
VezérlGegység

Telematikaplatform
VezérlGegység

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
80-05-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
71868-10-5
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Telematikaplatform

Tengely

Tengelykapcsolé6-
Csatlakozé
Tengelymodulator

Toltésvezérlés
VezérlGegység

Ventilator

Vezérlészelep
Vezetd Ajtomodul
VezérlGegység
Vezets Melletti Ulés,
Nem Sik
Vezetdéfiilekpadlé

Vezetdfiilke Jelérzékel6-
Es Vezérlémodul Ve

Video Radar Decision
Unit Vezérl6egység

Vilagitéegység

Xmc VezérlGegység

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
13560-89-9

79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
123-77-3

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

11/2024



Xmc VezérlGegység 4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Zarodugo Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Zarédugé Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Zaroétarcsa Bumetrizole 3896-11-5

Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 11/2024



Agaeti vidskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerd Evrépusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh - um skraningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir, ad pvi er
vardar efni) sem ték gildi 1. jani 2007 hefur ad markmidi ad vernda heilsu manna og umhverfidé gegn hugsanlegri haettu af

voldum idefna.

Daimler Truck AG stydur markmid REACh-reglugerdarinnar. [ 33. grein reglugerdarinnar er kvedid 4 um ad okkur sé skylt ad
veita vidskiptavinum upplysingar um sérlega varasém efni (SVHC) i vérum okkar. Markmidid med pessu édkvaedi er ad
tryggja orugga medhondlun tilgreindu efnanna medan 4 liftima vérunnar stendur.

A grundvelli lagadkveeda og med hlidsjon af upplysingum fré birgjum Daimler Truck AG hafa verid borin kennsl & eftirfarandi
efni sem kunna ad vera fyrir hendi i meiri styrk en sem nemur 0,1% massahlutfalli i tilteknum hlutum pessarar bifreidar. Ef
notkun bilsins er med fyrirhugudum haetti stafar hvorki félki né umhverfi haetta af henni. Frekari upplysingar um érugga
notkun bifreidarinnar er ad finna i notendahandbo6k hennar.

Vinsamlegast athugid ad efnid bly (CAS-numer 7439-92-1) er einnig ad finna i rafgeyminum, malmbléndum, hadun, ihlutum
ar gleri, keramiki eda teygjuefnum sem og hinum ymsu rafeindaihlutum (einkum i 16dun).

Product group
Acceleration Sensor
Accelerator Pedal

Air Compressor, High
Voltage

Air Suspension Bellows
Air Suspension Bellows,
Ra

Antenna Amplifier

Antenna Base
Axle

Axle Modulator

Bracket

Brake Hose

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance name
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1
119-47-1

119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
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Brake Value Sensor

Bulb Box
Bunk
Button Switch

Camera

Cap

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab
Floor Uneven
Comfort Suspension
Seat

Condenser
Control Device
Control Lever

Control Unit Automatic

Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic

Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument

Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light

Sensor
Control Unit Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3

11/2024



Control Unit Video
Control Unit Xmc

Control Unit, Adaptive
Driving Calculation

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Control Unit, Common
Powertrain Controller 6

Control Unit, Dc/Dc

Converter

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Control Unit, Edrive

Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Esp

Control Unit, Frequency

Converter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2

108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Outside
Mirror Substitute
Display

Control Unit, Passenger

Door Module

Control Unit, Scalable
Brake System Platform
Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Control Unit, Steering
Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Thermal

Management

Control Unit, Tire

Control Unit,
Transmission Control

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7

11/2024



Control Valve
Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Pump

Coolant Radiator

Coupling Plug

Cover

Cover Trim

Cu, Signal Acquisition

And Actuation Module,

Cab

Dc Converter

Diode
Disk Wheel
Dome Lamp

Driver'S Airbag
Elbow Fitting
Electrical Wiring
Harness

Entrance Light
Ethernet Converter
Evaporator
Expansion Reservoir

Expansion Rivet
Fan

Female Connector
Housing, Electrical
Fender

Floodlight

Frequency Converter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

79-94-7
79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6

3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

11/2024



Frequency Converter
Front Fog Lamp
Front Mirror

Heating
High-Pressure Hose

High-Voltage Battery
Module

Hydraulic Pump
Identification Sleeve
Implement Carrier

Indicator Light

Interior Lamp

Interior Light
Key
Key Kit

Lamp Unit

Lithium Iron Phosphate

Battery

Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mercedes Star

Molding

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Imidazolidine-2-thione

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

127-19-5
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
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Molding
Multimedia Connection
Unit

Oil Pressure Line
On-Board Electrical
System Battery

O-Ring
Panel

Plug
Position Lamp

Power Distributor

Pressure Sensor

Pump

Push-Button Switch
Radiator Cap
Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerator Box

Reinforcement

Rocker Switch

Roller Blind

Safety Vest

Screw-In Fitting

Socket Cover

Steering Column Switch

Steering Gear

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Stopper Washer
Stowage Box

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bumetrizole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

3896-11-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
96-45-7
80-43-3
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
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Subwoofer
Sun Sensor
Suspension Seat

Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Test Connection
Tire Pressure Antenna

T-Piece
Trailer Control Valve

Trim Strip

Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Vehicle Jack
Vent

Voltage Converter
Wheel Arch Cover
Windshield
Working Cylinder

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze chimiche
(CE) n. 1907 /2006, (REACh - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze chimiche), ha lo scopo
di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler Truck AG sostiene gli obiettivi del REACh. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati della
presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione e garantire
un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di Daimler Truck AG sono state
identificate le seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli componenti di questo veicolo con una
concentrazione superiore allo 0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per le persone e
['ambiente non sussiste alcun pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura sono disponibili nelle

relative Istruzioni d'uso.

Si fa notare che nella batteria di avviamento, in leghe, in rivestimenti, in componenti di vetro/ceramica/elastomero e in
diversi componenti elettronici (soprattutto piombature) € contenuta anche la sostanza piombo (n. CAS 7439-92-1).

Gruppo di prodotti
Airbag Lato Guida
Amplificatore Per

Antenna

Antenna Della
Pressione Pneumatici

Asse

Base Dell'Antenna
Batteria Al Litio-Ferro-
Fosfato

Batteria Della Rete Di
Bordo

Box Con Set Di
Lampade

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Nome della sostanza
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

REACH Information Art. 33

N.° CAS
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8

693-98-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9

119344-86-4
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1314-41-6
1330-43-4

11/2024



Box Ripostiglio
Centralina Calcolo
Adattivo In Base Al
Tragitto

Centralina Com.
Blocchetto Accensione
Elettronico

Centralina Comando
Common Powertrain
Controller 6
Centralina Comando
Controllo Pressione
Pneumatici

Centralina Controllo
Aut. Della
Climatizzazione

Centralina Di Comando
Airbag

Centralina Di Comando
Asse Aggiunto
Sterzante

Centralina Di Comando

Convertitore

Centralina Di Comando

Convertitore Cc/Cc

Centralina Di Comando
Display

Centralina Di Comando
Display Retrovisore
Esterno

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
71868-10-5

1317-36-8

11/2024



Centralina Di Comando

Centralina Di Comando
Esp

Centralina Di Comando
Gateway Centrale

Centralina Di Comando

Centralina Di Comando
Gestione Della Ricarica

Centralina Di Comando
Gestione Termica

Centralina Di Comando
Modulo Porta
Conducente

Centralina Di Comando
Modulo Porta
Passeggero Ant.

Centralina Di Comando
Piattaforma Telematica

Centralina Di Comando
Radar A Corto Raggio
Sensore Angolo Di
Sterzata

Centralina Di Comando
Sensore Di Distanza

Centralina Di Comando
Sensore Pioggia E Luce
Centralina Di Comando

Sistema Regolazione
Livello

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84-61-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

11/2024



Centralina Di Comando
Strumentazione

Centralina Di Comando
Tachigrafo

Centralina Di Comando
Telecamera
Multifunzione

Centralina Di Comando
Telematica

Centralina Di Comando
Video Radar Decision
Unit

Centralina Di Comando
Xmc

Centralina Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Centralina Modulo
Rilev. Segnale E
Comando Fhs

Centralina Piattaforma
Scalabile Sistema
Frenante

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2

80-43-3

11/2024



Centralina Sensore
Angolo Di Rotazione Del
Volante

Centralina Unita
Integrata Di
Trattamento Aria Apu

Chiave
Cilindro Di Lavoro

Collegamento Di Prova
Compressore D'Aria
Alto Voltaggio

Compressore Del Fluido

Refrigerante

Condensatore Del
Fluido Refrigerante
Condotto Di Mandata
Dell'Olio
Convertitore

Convertitore Di
Convertitore Ethernet

Coperchio

Coperchio Della Presa
Di Corrente
Coperchio Di Chiusura
Del Radiatore
Copertura

Copertura Del
Passaruota

Cric

Cuccetta

Devioguida

Diodo
Disco Di Chiusura

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Nonylphenol

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Bumetrizole

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
96-45-7
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2

80-43-3

80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
108-78-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
75980-60-8

3896-11-5

80-43-3
3147-75-9

3147-75-9
25154-52-3
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
3896-11-5

11/2024



Distributore Di Corrente Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Elettrica
Distributore Di Energia

Evaporatore

Fanale Di Posizione

Posteriore

Faro Di Lavoro

Fascio Di Cavi Elettrici

Fendinebbia

Flessibile Ad Alta
Pressione
Flessibile Del Freno
Frigobox

Giubbotto Ad Alta
Visibilita

Gruppo Ottico

Guaina Di Contrassegno

Ingranaggi Dello Sterzo

Interruttore A Pulsante

Interruttore Basculante

Leva Di Comando

Luce Dell'Abitacolo

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Boric acid
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

75980-60-8

556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9

80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7

3147-75-9
3896-11-5
96-45-7

1317-36-8

19438-60-9
80-43-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

11/2024



Luce Dell'Abitacolo
Luce Di Accesso
Luce Di Posizione

Luce D'Ingombro

Luce Interna

Mascherina

Mascherina Di
Copertura

Modanatura Decorativa

Modulatore Dell'Asse

Modulo Batteria Ad Alto

Voltaggio

O-Ring
Pannello Interruttori

Parabrezza
Parafango

Pedale
Dell'Acceleratore

Plafoniera

Pompa

Pompa Del Liquido Di
Raffreddamento

Pompa Idraulica

Raccordo AT

Raccordo Angolare
Raccordo Filettato

Radiatore Del Liquido Di

Rete Per Bagagli
Rinforzo

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

REACH Information Art. 33

3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
79-94-7

3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9

3147-75-9

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9

1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
13560-89-9

119-47-1

80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
127-19-5
2451-62-9
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Riscaldamento

Rivetto Ad Espansione

Ruota A Disco
Scatola Del Giunto,
Elettrico

Sedile A Sospensione
Pneumatica

Sedile Accompagnatore,

Pianale Cabina N.
Livellato

Sedile Comfort A

Sensore Di
Accelerazione
Sensore Di Pressione

Sensore Di Temperatura

Sensore Solare
Serbatoio Di
Compensazione
Serbatoio Di

Compensazione Liquido

Raffreddamento

Serie Di Chiavi

Soffietto Della
Sospensione
Soffietto Della
Sospensione Asse
Posteriore
Specchio Anteriore

Spia Di Controllo
Spina Di
Accoppiamento

Sportello Di
Ventilazione

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
80-43-3
540-97-6

80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7

123-77-3

80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1303-86-2

1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7

79-94-7

80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4

119-47-1
119-47-1
80-05-7
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2

79-94-7
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Stella Mercedes

Subwoofer
Supporto

Supporto Dispositivi
Tappo
Telecamera

Tendina Avvolgibile

Trasduttore Della Corsa
Del Pedale Del Freno

Trasformatore Di
Tensione Cc-Cc

Unita Di Collegamento
Multimediale

Unita Di Comando

Valvola
Valvola Di Comando

Valvola Di Comando Del
Freno Del Rimorchio

Ventola

Volante

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

Bumetrizole

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
79-94-7
3896-11-5
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
80-05-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

79-94-7

1317-36-8
80-43-3
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
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Cienijama kliente, godatais klient!

registréSanu, vértésanu, licencésanu un ierobezosanu), kura mérkis ir aizsargat cilvéku veselibu un apkartéjo vidi no
iespéjamiem kimisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler Truck AG atbalsta REACH mérkus. Likuma 33. panta noteikts, ka jums ka klientam jabut informétam par vielam,
kas rada lielas bazas (SVHC), misu produktos. Si nosacijuma meérkis ir nodrosinat drosu ricibu ar noteiktajam vielam visa
produkta dzives cikla laika.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacijumiem un nemot véra Daimler Truck AG piegadataju datus, tikuas identificeétas talak
noraditas vielas, kuras atseviSkos §i transportlidzek|a izstradajumos varétu but vairak neka 0,1 % no produkta masas.
Pareizi lietojot transportlidzekli, nepastav nekada bistamiba cilveku veselibai vai apkartéjai videi. Papildu informaciju par
droSu jusu transportlidzekla lietoSanu skatiet lietoSanas instrukcija.

Ludzu, nemiet veéra, ka startera akumulators, sakauséjumi, stikla/keramikas/elastoméru konstrukcijas elementi, ka ari

dazadi elektroniskie konstrukcijas elementi (jo ipaSi lodéjumi) papildus satur svinu (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Air Compressor, High  Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Voltage
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Air Suspension Bellows
Air Suspension Bellows, 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Ra
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antenna Base Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Axle N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Axle Modulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Bracket 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Brake Value Sensor

Bulb Box
Bunk
Button Switch

Camera

Cap

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab
Floor Uneven
Comfort Suspension
Seat

Condenser
Control Device
Control Lever

Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic

Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument

Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light

Sensor
Control Unit Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Control Unit Xmc

Control Unit, Adaptive
Driving Calculation

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Control Unit, Common
Powertrain Controller 6
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Control Unit, Edrive

Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Esp

Control Unit, Frequency

Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
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Control Unit, Level
Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Outside
Mirror Substitute
Display

Control Unit, Passenger

Door Module

Control Unit, Scalable

Brake System Platform

Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Control Unit, Steering
Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Thermal

Management

Control Unit, Tire

Control Unit,

Transmission Control

Control Valve

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

84-61-7
13560-89-9
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Control Valve
Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Pump

Coolant Radiator

Coupling Plug

Cover

Cover Trim

Cu, Signal Acquisition

And Actuation Module,

Cab

Dc Converter

Diode
Disk Wheel
Dome Lamp

Driver'S Airbag
Elbow Fitting
Electrical Wiring
Harness

Entrance Light
Ethernet Converter
Evaporator
Expansion Reservoir

Expansion Rivet
Fan

Female Connector
Housing, Electrical
Fender

Floodlight

Frequency Converter

Front Fog Lamp

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6

3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
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Front Fog Lamp
Front Mirror
Heating
High-Pressure Hose

High-Voltage Battery
Module

Hydraulic Pump
Identification Sleeve
Implement Carrier

Indicator Light

Interior Lamp

Interior Light
Key
Key Kit

Lamp Unit

Lithium Iron Phosphate

Battery

Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mercedes Star

Molding

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Imidazolidine-2-thione

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

127-19-5
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
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Multimedia Connection
Unit

Oil Pressure Line
On-Board Electrical
System Battery

O-Ring
Panel

Plug
Position Lamp

Power Distributor

Pressure Sensor

Pump

Push-Button Switch
Radiator Cap
Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerator Box

Reinforcement

Rocker Switch

Roller Blind

Safety Vest

Screw-In Fitting

Socket Cover

Steering Column Switch

Steering Gear

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Stopper Washer
Stowage Box
Subwoofer

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
96-45-7
80-43-3
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
80-43-3
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Sun Sensor
Suspension Seat

Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor

Test Connection

Tire Pressure Antenna

T-Piece

Trailer Control Valve

Trim Strip

Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Vehicle Jack
Vent

Voltage Converter
Wheel Arch Cover
Windshield
Working Cylinder

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8

11/2024



Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birzelio 1 d. jsigaliojes jstatymas dél ES cheminiy medziagy reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907 /2006, (REACH - cheminiy
medzZiagy registracija, jvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) uZsibrézé tikslg saugoti Zmoniy sveikatg ir aplinkg nuo
cheminiy medziagy galimai keliamy riziky.

Daimler Truck AG taip pat remia REACH tikslus. |statymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klienta, informuoti apie
misy gaminiuose esandias, labai didelj susirlipinima kelianéias medZiagas (SVHC). Sio reikalavimo tikslas - uZtikrinti, kad
per visg gaminio gyvavimo ciklg bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis medZiagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsizvelgiant | Daimler Truck AG tiekéjy pateikta informacija, buvo nustatytos Sios
medZiagos, kuriy atskirose Sios transporto priemonés dalyse gali biti daugiau nei 0,1 masés procentinés dalies. Naudojant
transporto priemone pagal paskirtj, pavojaus Zmonéms ir aplinkai néra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugy Jusy transporto
priemonés naudojimg rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje.

PraSome atkreipti démesj, kad yra naudojamas Svinas (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1), kuris randamas starterio akumuliatoriuje,
lydiniuose, sluoksniuose, stikle / keramikos / elastomero komponentuose ir jvairiuose elektroniniuose komponentuose

(ypac lydmetaliuose).

Product group
Acceleration Sensor
Accelerator Pedal

Air Compressor, High

Voltage

Air Suspension Bellows
Air Suspension Bellows,
Ra

Antenna Amplifier

Antenna Base
Axle

Axle Modulator

Bracket

Brake Hose

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance Name
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1
119-47-1

119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
119-47-1
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Brake Hose
Brake Value Sensor

Bulb Box
Bunk
Button Switch

Camera

Cap

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab
Floor Uneven
Comfort Suspension
Seat

Condenser
Control Device
Control Lever

Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic

Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument

Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light

Sensor
Control Unit Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
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Control Unit Video
Control Unit Xmc

Control Unit, Adaptive
Driving Calculation

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Control Unit, Common
Powertrain Controller 6
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Control Unit, Edrive

Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Esp

Control Unit, Frequency

Converter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2

108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Outside
Mirror Substitute
Display

Control Unit, Passenger

Door Module

Control Unit, Scalable
Brake System Platform
Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Control Unit, Steering
Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Thermal

Management

Control Unit, Tire

Control Unit,
Transmission Control

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
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Control Valve
Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Pump

Coolant Radiator

Coupling Plug

Cover

Cover Trim

Cu, Signal Acquisition

And Actuation Module,

Cab

Dc Converter

Diode
Disk Wheel
Dome Lamp

Driver'S Airbag
Elbow Fitting
Electrical Wiring
Harness

Entrance Light
Ethernet Converter
Evaporator
Expansion Reservoir

Expansion Rivet
Fan

Female Connector
Housing, Electrical
Fender

Floodlight

Frequency Converter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

79-94-7
79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6

3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Frequency Converter
Front Fog Lamp
Front Mirror

Heating
High-Pressure Hose

High-Voltage Battery
Module

Hydraulic Pump
Identification Sleeve
Implement Carrier

Indicator Light

Interior Lamp

Interior Light
Key
Key Kit

Lamp Unit

Lithium Iron Phosphate

Battery

Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mercedes Star

Molding

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-

morpholinyl)phenyl)-

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

127-19-5
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
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Molding
Multimedia Connection
Unit

Oil Pressure Line
On-Board Electrical
System Battery

O-Ring
Panel

Plug
Position Lamp

Power Distributor

Pressure Sensor

Pump

Push-Button Switch
Radiator Cap
Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerator Box

Reinforcement

Rocker Switch

Roller Blind

Safety Vest

Screw-In Fitting

Socket Cover

Steering Column Switch

Steering Gear

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Stopper Washer
Stowage Box

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bumetrizole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

3896-11-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
96-45-7
80-43-3
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
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Subwoofer
Sun Sensor
Suspension Seat

Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Test Connection
Tire Pressure Antenna

T-Piece
Trailer Control Valve

Trim Strip

Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Vehicle Jack
Vent

Voltage Converter
Wheel Arch Cover
Windshield
Working Cylinder

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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Gheziez klijenti,

[Higi li dahlet fis-sehh. fl-1 ta' Gunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimiéi (KE) Nru 1907 /2006 (REACH -
registrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimici), ghandha I-ghan li thares is-sahha tal-bniedem u
[-ambjent minn riskji li jistghu jigu mis-sustanzi kimici.

Id- Daimler Truck AG tirrispetta |-ghanijiet ta' REACh. L-Artikolu 33 fil-legizlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bhala klijenti
tkunu infurmati dwar sustanzi ta’ thassib serju hafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti taghna. L-ghan ta' din il-ligi hu li jkun ipprovdut I-
uzu sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul i¢c-Ciklu tal-hajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbazi tad-dispozizzjonijiet legali u skont I-informazzjoni moghtija mill-fornituri ta' Daimler Truck AG, gew identifikati dawn
is-sustanzi li gejjin bhala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piz ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'¢ertu prodotti f'din il-vettura. Waqt l-uzu kif
suppost tal-vettura m'hemm l-ebda periklu ghall-bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar informazzjoni dwar |-uzu sigur tal-vettura
taghkom tistghu ssibuha fil-manwal ghall-operatur.

Jekk joghgbok innota li ¢-comb (Nru tas-CAS 7439-92-1) huwa sustanza li tinsab mhux biss fil-batterija tal-istarter izda
wkoll f'ligi, kisi, komponenti tal-hgieg, tac-ceramika jew tal-elastomeri kif ukoll f'diversi komponenti elettronici (spec¢jalment

l-istann).

Product group

Acceleration Sensor
Accelerator Pedal

Air Compressor, High

Voltage

Air Suspension Bellows
Air Suspension Bellows,

Ra

Antenna Amplifier

Antenna Base
Axle

Axle Modulator

Bracket

Brake Hose

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance name
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1
119-47-1

119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
119-47-1
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Brake Hose
Brake Value Sensor

Bulb Box
Bunk
Button Switch

Camera

Cap

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab
Floor Uneven
Comfort Suspension
Seat

Condenser
Control Device
Control Lever

Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic

Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument

Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light

Sensor
Control Unit Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3

11/2024



Control Unit Video
Control Unit Xmc

Control Unit, Adaptive
Driving Calculation

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Control Unit, Common
Powertrain Controller 6
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Control Unit, Edrive

Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Esp

Control Unit, Frequency

Converter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Outside
Mirror Substitute
Display

Control Unit, Passenger

Door Module

Control Unit, Scalable
Brake System Platform
Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Control Unit, Steering
Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Thermal

Management

Control Unit, Tire

Control Unit,
Transmission Control

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7

11/2024



Control Valve
Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Pump

Coolant Radiator

Coupling Plug

Cover

Cover Trim

Cu, Signal Acquisition

And Actuation Module,

Cab

Dc Converter

Diode
Disk Wheel
Dome Lamp

Driver'S Airbag
Elbow Fitting
Electrical Wiring
Harness

Entrance Light
Ethernet Converter
Evaporator
Expansion Reservoir

Expansion Rivet
Fan

Female Connector
Housing, Electrical
Fender

Floodlight

Frequency Converter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

79-94-7
79-94-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6

3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Frequency Converter
Front Fog Lamp
Front Mirror

Heating
High-Pressure Hose

High-Voltage Battery
Module

Hydraulic Pump
Identification Sleeve
Implement Carrier

Indicator Light

Interior Lamp

Interior Light
Key
Key Kit

Lamp Unit

Lithium Iron Phosphate

Battery

Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mercedes Star

Molding

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Imidazolidine-2-thione

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

127-19-5
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9

11/2024



Molding
Multimedia Connection
Unit

Oil Pressure Line
On-Board Electrical
System Battery

O-Ring
Panel

Plug
Position Lamp

Power Distributor

Pressure Sensor

Pump

Push-Button Switch
Radiator Cap
Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerator Box

Reinforcement

Rocker Switch

Roller Blind

Safety Vest

Screw-In Fitting

Socket Cover

Steering Column Switch

Steering Gear

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Stopper Washer
Stowage Box

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bumetrizole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

3896-11-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
96-45-7
80-43-3
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
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Subwoofer
Sun Sensor
Suspension Seat

Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Test Connection
Tire Pressure Antenna

T-Piece
Trailer Control Valve

Trim Strip

Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Vehicle Jack
Vent

Voltage Converter
Wheel Arch Cover
Windshield
Working Cylinder

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8

11/2024



Kjaere kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 tradte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh - registrering, evaluering,
tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mal & garantere at mennesker helse og miljget er beskyttet mot mulig
risiko pd grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG statter malene til REACh. Artikkel 33 i loven pdlegger at du som kunde skal informeres om spesielt
bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i vare produkter. Formalet med denne spesifikasjonen er & garantere sikker handtering av
de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leveranderene til Daimler Truck AG er falgende

stoffer identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen
er det ikke noen fare for mennesker eller miljg. Ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av din bil, finner du i

bruksanvisningen.

Veer oppmerksom pa at ogsa stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) finnes i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belegg, glass-/keramikk-
/elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (farst og fremst lodding).

Product group
Aksel

Akselerasjonssensor
Akselmodulator

Antenne For Dekktrykk

Antenneforsterker

Antennefot

Arbeidslyskaster

Arbeidssylinder

Avfjaeret Komfortsete

Avfjaeret Sete

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substans savn

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
4-Nonylphenol, branched
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS nr.
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7

11/2024



Bagasjenett
Baklykt
Betjeningsspak

Bilbatteri

Bremseslange
Bremseverdigiver

Bryter

Bryterfelt

Clutchhus, Elektrisk
Dekordeksel
Dekorlist

Deksel

Diode
Ekspansjonsnagle
Ekspansjonstank

Elektrisk Ledningssett

Enhetsholder
Ethernet-Omformer

Fjaerbelg
Fjaerbelg Ba
Fordamper

Forerkollisjonspute
Forsterkning
Frontrute
Frontspeil

Gasspedal
Guidesete,
Forerhusgulv Tiltet

Hjulbrgnndeksel
Holder

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

REACH Information Art. 33

127-19-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
540-97-6
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
75980-60-8
79-94-7
3896-11-5
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
119-47-1
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
2451-62-9
1303-86-2
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
123-77-3

3147-75-9
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1

11/2024



Holder
Hoytrykksslange
Heyvoltbatterimodul

Hydraulikkpumpe

Innstigningslykt
Jekk
Kamera

Kjennemerketyll
Kjoleboks

Kjelemiddel-
ekspansjonstank

Kjeslemiddelkompressor

Kjoleveeskepumpe

Kjolevaeskeradiator

Kjolevifte

Koblingsplugg
Kondensator
Kontrollampe

Kontrollpanel

Koye
Kupélys

Lampe, Innvendig
Laseskive

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Nonylphenol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Melamine

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

REACH Information Art. 33

75980-60-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

3147-75-9
25154-52-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

80-43-3
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
108-78-1
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3896-11-5

11/2024



Likestremomformer

Litium-Jernfosfat-
Batteri

Lykteenhet

Lyspeereboks
Markeringslys

Mercedes-Stjerne

Multimedietilkoblings-

enhet

Nokkel
Nokkelsett

Oljetrykkledning
Omformer

Oppbevaringskasse
O-Ring
Platefelg

Plugg
Posisjonslys

Pumpe
Radiatorlokk

Ratt
Rattstammebryter

Refleksvest
Rullegardin
Skjerm

Skruestuss

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
80-43-3
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7

3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1330-43-4
1303-86-2
79-94-7

3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3147-75-9
119-47-1
80-43-3
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
80-43-3
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Solsensor
Spenningsomformer
Stikkontakdeksel
Stremfordeler

Styreenhet Adaptiv
Kjoreberegning

Styreenhet Air-
Processing Unit

Styreenhet
Avstandssensor

Styreenhet Common

Powertrain Controller 6

Styreenhet Dc/Dc-

Styreenhet

Styreenhet Display

Styreenhet Dermodul
Forer

Styreenhet Dgrmodul
Forsetepassasjer

Styreenhet Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Styreenhet Elektronisk

Tenningslas
Styreenhet Esp

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA

Melamine

Bumetrizole

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
108-78-1
3896-11-5
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

11/2024



Styreenhet Esp
Styreenhet Fartsskriver

Styreenhet
Girkassestyring

Styreenhet
Klimaautomatikk
Styreenhet

Kollisjonspute

Styreenhet
Kombiinstrument

Styreenhet Ladestyring

Styreenhet
Multifunksjonskamera

Styreenhet
Naeromraderadar
Styreenhet
Nivaregulering

Styreenhet Omformer

Styreenhet
Rattvinkelsensor

Styreenhet Regn-/
Lyssensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Styreenhet Sentral
Gateway

Styreenhet
Sidespeildisplay

Styreenhet Signalreg.-
Og Aktiveringsmodul
Fhs

Styreenhet Skalerbar
Bremsesystemplattfor
m

Styreenhet
Styrevinkelsensor

Styreenhet Styrt

Tilleggsaksel

Styreenhet Telematikk

Styreenhet
Telematikkplattform

Styreenhet

Termostyring

Styreenhet Video Radar
Decision Unit

Styreenhet Xmc

Styresnekke

Styreventil

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
13560-89-9

79-94-7
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Subwoofer
Takelykt
Taklampe
Temperatursensor
Testtilkobling
Tetningsplugg

Tilhengerstyreventil

Trykkluftkompressor
Hoyvolt

Trykknappbryter
Trykksensor

T-Stykke

Varmesystem

Ventil
Ventilasjonsspjeld

Vinkelstykke
Vippebryter

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119-47-1
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8

119-47-1
96-45-7
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
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Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, ktora weszta w zycie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotyczaca rozporzadzenia UE w sprawie stosowania chemikaliéow (WE) nr
1907 /2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliow) ma na celu zapewnienie ochrony
zdrowia ludzkiego oraz Srodowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami zwigzanymi z chemikaliami.

Daimler Truck AG wspiera realizacje celéow REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie klientéw o
substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzajgcych szczegdlnie duze obawy (SVHC). Celem tej wytycznej regulacji jest
zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia sie ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez caty cykl zycia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzglednieniem informacji dostawcéw Daimler Truck AG zidentyfikowane zostaty
nastepujgce substancje, ktérych zawartos¢ w poszczegdlnych wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1 procenta wagowego.
W przypadku uzytkowania pojazdu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrozenia dla ludzi i Srodowiska naturalnego. Dalsze

informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego uzytkowania pojazdu sg dostepne w instrukcji obstugi.

Prosze pamietaé, ze w akumulatorze rozruchowym, w stopach,powtokach, elementach
szklanych/ceramicznych/elastomerowych oraz w réznych elementach elektronicznych (przede wszystkim w lutach)
zawarty jest otdw (nr CAS 7439-92-1).

Grupa produktow Nazwa substanc;ji Nr CAS
Akumulator Litowo- 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Zelazowo-Fosforanowy
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-9
1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4- 119344-86-4
morpholinyl)phenyl)-
Akumulator Sieci Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Poktadowej
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
Amortyzowany Fotel 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7
Antena Ci$nienia W Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Oponach
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Btotnik 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Chtodnica Ptynu TBBA 79-94-7
Chtodzacego
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Cylinder Roboczy Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Czujnik Cisnienia 1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Czujnik Nastonecznienia TBBA 79-94-7
Czujnik Przyspieszenia Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Czujnik Sity Hamowania

Czujnik Temperatury
Dioda
Dzwignia Obstugowa

Elastyczny Przewéd
Hamulcowy

Elastyczny Przewéd
Wysokoci$nieniowy
Fotel Pilota, Podtoga W
Kabinie Kierowcy
Nieréwna

Gwiazda Mercedesa

Inwerter

Kamera

Kamizelka Odblaskowa
Katownik

Kierownica

Klapa Wentylacyjna

Kluczyk

Komfortowy Fotel
Amortyzowany

Konwerter Ethernet
Korek Chtodnicy
Kréciec Wkrecany

Lampa Sufitowa

Lampa Wej$ciowa
Lampa Zespolona

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

80-43-3
80-43-3

123-77-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
110-71-4
80-05-7

123-77-3

108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
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Lampa Zespolona

Lampka Kontrolna

Lampka Wewnetrzna
Lezanka

Listwa Ozdobna
Lodéwka

Lusterko Przednie

Miech Sprezysty Ot
Modut Akumulatora
Wysokiego Napiecia

Modut Ster. Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Modut Ster. Skal.
Platformy Uktadu
Hamulcowego
Modut Sterujacy Air-
Processing Unit

Modut Sterujacy
Automatycznej
Klimatyzacji

Modut Sterujacy Bramki

Centralnej

Modut Sterujacy
Common Powertrain
Controller 6

Modut Sterujacy
Modut Sterujacy
Czujnika Kata Skretu

Modut Sterujacy
Czujnika Odlegtosci

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Melamine

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
108-78-1
79-94-7
3147-75-9
108-78-1
3147-75-9
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
79-94-7
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Modut Sterujacy
Czujnika Radar.
Bliskiego Zasiegu
Modut Sterujacy
Elektronicznej Stacyjki
Zaptonu

Modut Sterujacy Esp

Modut Sterujacy
Falownika

Modut Sterujacy
Kamery
Wielofunkcyjnej

Modut Sterujacy
Kierowanej Osi
Dodatkowej

Modut Sterujacy M.
Odczyt. Sygn. | Real.
Zast. Fhs

Modut Sterujacy
Modutu Drzwi Kierowcy

Modut Sterujacy
Modutu Drzwi Pasazera
Z Przodu

Modut Sterujacy
Platformy
Telematycznej

Modut Sterujacy
Poduszki Powietrznej

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Modut Sterujacy
Przetwornika Dc/Dc

Modut Sterujacy
Sterowania
tadowaniem

Modut Sterujacy
Systemu Adapt.
Monitorowania Jazdy

Modut Sterujacy
Tachografu

Modut Sterujacy
Telematyki

Modut Sterujacy Ukt
Kontroli Ci$nienia W
Oponach

Modut Sterujgcy Uktadu

Poziomowania
Nadwozia

Modut Sterujgcy Uktadu

Ster. Pracg Skrzyni
Biegéw

Modut Sterujgcy Uktadu

Temperatur. Zarz.

Modut Sterujacy Video
Radar Decision Unit

Modut Sterujacy
Wyswietlacza

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Silicic acid, lead salt

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2

71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
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Modut Sterujacy

Modut Sterujacy

Wyswietlacza Zamien.

Lusterek Zew.

Modut Sterujacy Xmc

Modut Sterujacy
Zestawu Wskaznikéw

Modulator Osi

Nit Rozprezny
No$nik Osprzetu
Obrecz Tarczowa
Obudowa Sprzegta,
0§

Ostona

Ostona Nadkola
Oswietlenie
Wewnetrzne

Panel Obstugi
Panel Sterowania

Parownik

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3896-11-5
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
10043-35-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Pedat Gazu

Pierscie Typu O
Podktadka
Zabezpieczajaca
Podnos$nik
Samochodowy
Podstawa Anteny
Poduszka
Pneumatyczna
Poduszka Powietrzna
Kierowcy

Pokrywa

Pokrywa Gniazda
Pompa

Pompa Hydrauliczna

Pompa Wodna

Przektadnia
Kierownicza

Przetacznik Klawiszowy

Przetacznik Kolumny

Przetacznik Kotyskowy
Przetacznik
Przyciskowy
Przetwornica Napiecia
Statego

Przetwornik Napiecia
Przewdd Cisnieniowy
Oleju

Reflektor
Przeciwmgielny

Reflektory Robocze

Roleta
Rozdzielacz Energii

Rozdzielacz Pradu

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bumetrizole

Nonylphenol

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

TBBA

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
79-94-7
119-47-1
3896-11-5

25154-52-3

1317-36-8
119-47-1

80-43-3

75980-60-8
3896-11-5
79-94-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8

19438-60-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8

79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
96-45-7

119-47-1

80-43-3
108-78-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
80-05-7
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
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Schowek Skrzynkowy
Siatka Na Bagaze
Skraplacz Czynnika
Chtodniczego
Sprezarka Powietrza

Sprezarka Uktadu
Klimatyzacji

Subwoofer
Swiatto Obrysowe
Swiatto Pozycyjne

Szyba Przednia
Tréjnik

Tuleja Oznaczeniowa

Tylne Swiatto Pozycyjne

Uktad Ogrzewania

Wentylator

Wiazka Przewodéw
Elektrycznych

Wspornik

Wtyk Sprzegajacy
Wzmacniacz Anteny

Wzmocnienie

Zaslepka
Zawor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

3147-75-9
127-19-5
80-43-3

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
2451-62-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
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Zawor Sterujacy

Zawor Sterujacy
Przyczepy

Zbiornik Wyréwnawczy
Zbiornik Wyréwnawczy
Ptynu Chtodzacego
Zespot Ztaczy
Multimedialnych
Zestaw Kluczy

Zestaw Zapasowych

Zaréwek
Ztacze Kontrolne

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

79-94-7
1317-36-8

80-43-3
80-43-3

79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1330-43-4

119-47-1
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Caro/a cliente,

A legislacao relativa ao regulamento de produtos quimicos na UE (CE) n.®2 1907 /2006 (REACH - registo, avaliagao,
autorizagdo e restricdo dos produtos quimicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como objetivo garantir a protegao
da salde humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de produtos quimicos.

A Daimler Truck AG apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.2 da legislagao prevé que, enquanto cliente, devera estar
informado sobre a presenga de substancias que suscitam elevada preocupagdo (SVHC) nos nossos produtos. Esta diretriz
tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida Gtil do produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informagdes dos fornecedores da Daimler Truck AG, foram
identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste veiculo. Nao
ha qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condi¢des de utilizagédo previstas para o veiculo. Podera encontrar
mais informagdes sobre a utilizacdo segura do seu veiculo no manual de instrugdes.

Ter atengdo a presenca adicional da substéncia chumbo (n.? CAS 7439-92-1) na bateria do motor de arranque, em ligas,
revestimentos, componentes de vidro/ceramica/elastdmeros, bem como em diversos componentes eletronicos
(sobretudo na solda).

Grupo de produtos Nome da substancia N.° CAS
Acumulador Elétrico Da Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Rede De Bordo
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
Airbag Do Motorista Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Alavanca De Comando Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Amplificador De Antena Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Anel O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Antena Do Sensor De Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Aquecimento Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Banco Acompanhante, C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Assoalho, Nao Plano
Banco Oscilante 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7
Banco Oscilante 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Conforto
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7
Base Da Antena Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bateria Litio-Fosfato De 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Ferro
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Bateria Litio-Fosfato De

Bocal Roscado

Bomba

Bomba Do Liquido De
Arrefecimento
Bomba Hidraulica
Bujao De Fechamento

Caixa De Direcao

Caixa De Lampadas
Caixa Porta-Objetos

Cama
Camera

Carcaga Do Plugue,

Elétrico
Chave

Chicote Elétrico

Cilindro De
Acionamento

Cobertura

Cobertura Da Moldura
Do Para-Lama

Colete Refletivo
Compressor De Ar Alta

Voltagem

Compressor Do Agente

Condensador
Conector De
Acoplamento

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Melamine

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

80-43-3
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
13560-89-9

3896-11-5
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
1330-43-4
3147-75-9
108-78-1
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
540-97-6

110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
96-45-7

1317-36-8
3147-75-9
3147-75-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-05-7
71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
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Conexao Para Teste
Conexao T

Conversor

Conversor De Ethernet

Conversor De Tensao
Continua

Diodo

Disco De Vedacao
Distribuidor De
Corrente

Distribuidor De Energia

Eixo

Espelho Frontal

Estrela Mercedes

Evaporador

Farol

Farol De Neblina

Farol De Trabalho

Fole Da Suspensao

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bumetrizole
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
119-47-1

80-43-3
79-94-7
3896-11-5
75980-60-8

556-67-2

540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
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Fole Da Suspensao Do
Eixo Traseiro
Frigobar

Friso Decorativo
Interruptor

Interruptor Combinado
Interruptor Da Tecla De

Pressao
Jogo De Chaves

Lampada Interna
Lanterna De Marcacao

Lanterna Delimitadora

Lanterna Do
Compartimento Interno

Lanterna Do Embarque
Lanterna Do Teto

Lanterna Traseira

Luva Angular
Luva De Identificagao
Luz-Piloto

Macaco

Méd. De Com. Do Méd.
De Reg. E Ativ. Do Sinal
Fhs

Modulador Do Eixo

Médulo Comando,
Calculo Adaptavel

Médulo Comando,
Climatizacao
Automatica

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Melamine

TBBA

Nonylphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1

11120-22-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
96-45-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
119-47-1
96-45-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
25154-52-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Médulo Comando,
Médulo Comando,
Controle Pressao Pneus

Médulo Comando,
Sensor Angulo Diregao

Médulo Comando,
Sensor Angulo Volante

Médulo Comando,
Unidade
Processamento Ar

Médulo Da Bateria De
Alta Voltagem

Médulo De Comando Da
Camera Multifuncional

Médulo De Comando Da
Porta Motorista

Médulo De Comando Da
Regulagem Do Nivel

Médulo De Comando Da
Telematica

Médulo De Comando Do
Airbag

Médulo De Comando Do
Comando Da
Transmissao

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
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Médulo De Comando Do
Controle De Recarga

Médulo De Comando Do
Controle Térmico

Médulo De Comando Do
Conversor

Médulo De Comando Do
Conversor Cc/Cc

Médulo De Comando Do
Cpc 6

Médulo De Comando Do
Display

Médulo De Comando Do
Edrive Do Cpc

Médulo De Comando Do
Gateway Central

Médulo De Comando Do
Sensor De Distancia

Médulo De Comando Do
Sensor De Luz-Chuva

Médulo De Comando Do
Tacégrafo

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

11120-22-2

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
108-78-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12626-81-2

1317-36-8
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Médulo De Comando Do

Médulo De Comando
Esp

Modulo De Comando
Xmc

Médulo De Comando,
Eixo Dirigivel

Médulo De Comando,
Ignicao Eletrdnica

Médulo De Comando,
Painel Instrumentos

Médulo De Comando,
Plataforma Telematica

Médulo De Comando,
Porta Acompanhante

Médulo De Comando,

Médulo De
Comando,Radar Curto
Alcance

Médulo, Plataforma
Sistema De Freios
Moldura

Moldura De Cobertura
Painel De Interruptores

Para-Brisa
Para-Lama
Pedal Do Acelerador

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3

3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
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Persiana
Portinhola De
Ventilagao

Radiador Do Liquido De
Arrefecimento

Rebite De Expansao
Rede Para Bagagens
Reforco

Reservatério De
Expansao

Reservatério Do Liquido
De Arrefecimento

Roda De Disco
Sensor Da Poténcia De
Frenagem

Sensor De Aceleragao
Sensor De Pressao

Sensor De Temperatura

Sensor Solar
Subwoofer
Suporte

Suporte Do
Equipamento

Tampa

Tampa Da Tomada
Tampa De Fechamento
Do Radiador

Tampao
Transformador De
Tensao

Tubo Flexivel De Alta
Pressao

Tubo Flexivel Do Freio

Tubulacao De Presséo
De Oleo

Unidade De Conexao Da
Multimidia

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole
Melamine

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7
1303-86-2

79-94-7
79-94-7

80-43-3
3896-11-5
127-19-5
2451-62-9
80-43-3

79-94-7

80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7

79-94-7
80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
79-94-7

75980-60-8
3896-11-5
80-43-3

3896-11-5
108-78-1

80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

11/2024



Unidade De Operacao  Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Valvula Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Valvula De Comando 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA 79-94-7
Valvula De Comando Do Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Reboque

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Ventilador Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Volante Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 11/2024



Stimata clienta, stimate client,

Legea care a intrat in vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907 /2006 privind substantele
chimice (REACH - inregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea si restrictionarea substantelor chimice) si-a stabilit drept obiectiv
protectia sanatatii oamenilor si a mediului inconjurator impotriva potentialelor riscuri cauzate de substantele chimice.

Daimler Truck AG sustineobiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastra, in calitate de client,
cu privire la substantele care prezinta motive de ingrijorare deosebitd (SVHC) continute in produsele noastre. Obiectivul
acestei cerinte este de a asigura manipularea in siguranta a substantelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului de viata al
produsului.

Pe baza cerintelor legale si luand in considerare informatiile puse la dispozitie de furnizorii Daimler Truck AG, au fost
identificate urmatoarele substante, care se pot gasi intr-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 in componentele
individuale ale acestui autovehicul. in cazul utilizarii corespunzitoare a autovehiculului, nu exista niciun pericol pentru om
si mediu. Informatii suplimentare despre utilizarea sigura a autovehiculului pot fi gasite Tn manualul de utilizare.

Va rugam sa aveti in vedere faptul ca in bateria de pornire, in aliaje, in diverse straturi, Tn componentele din
sticla/ceramica/elastomer, precum si in diverse componente electronice (din toate versiunile) este continut in plus plumb

(nr. CAS 7439-92-1).

Grup de produse Numele substantei Nr. CAS
Acoperire 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Airbag Sofer Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Amplificator Antena Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antena Presiune Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Anvelope
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Aripa 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Bara Decorativa 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Baterie Litiu-Fier-Fosfat 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-9
1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4- 119344-86-4
morpholinyl)phenyl)-
Baterie Retea De Bord Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
Bloc Optic Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Burduf Elastic Punte 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Spate
Burduf Pneumatic 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cablaj Electric Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Calculator Airbag

Calculator Calcul
Adaptiv Rulare

Calculator Climatizare
Automata

Calculator Control
Presiune Anvelope

Calculator Convertizor
Cc/Cc

Calculator Esp

Calculator Gateway
Central

Calculator Senzor De
Lumina Si Ploaie
Calculator Sistem De
Comanda A Cutiei De
Viteze

Calculator Tahograf

Calculator Video Radar
Decision Unit

Camera Video

Capac

Capac De Inchidere
Radiator

Capac Ornament Pasaj
Capac Priza

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
84-61-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
80-43-3

3147-75-9
3896-11-5

11/2024



Carcasa Cuplaj, Electric Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Caseta De Directie

Cheie

Cilindru Mobil
Clapeta Aerisire

Compresor De Aer De
Tnalta Tensiune

Comutator

Comutator Basculant
Comutator Cu Tasta De

Apasare

Comutator Levier

Pitman

Condensator Agent

Frigorific

Conducta Ulei Sub

Presiune
Convertizor

Convertizor Tensiune
Convertizor Tensiune

Continua

Convertor Ethernet

Cric
Cuseta
Cutie Bec

Cutie De Depozitare

Dioda

Distribuitor Curent
Distribuitor De Energie

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Nonylphenol

Melamine

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

540-97-6

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
110-71-4
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7
96-45-7

1317-36-8

79-94-7
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3

693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
108-78-1
119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
25154-52-3
108-78-1
1330-43-4
3147-75-9
79-94-7
75980-60-8
556-67-2
540-97-6
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Distribuitor De Energie
Dop

Dop De inchidere
Far De Ceata

Fisa Conector
Furtun De Frana
Furtun De Inalti

Presiune
Incalzire

Intaritura
Lada Frigorifica
Lampa De Control

Lampa De Marcaj

Lampa De Pozitie

Lampa Habitaclu

Lampa Plafon
Lampa Spate
Lampa Urcare
Maneta Comanda

Manson De Marcaj
Masca

Modul Baterie De inalta

Modulator Punte

Nit De Fixare
Oglinda Fata

O-Ring
Panou De Comanda

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

541-02-6
75980-60-8
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
2451-62-9
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
108-78-1
79-94-7
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3896-11-5
80-05-7
79-94-7
119-47-1
1317-36-8
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Panou De Comanda

Parbriz
Pedala Acceleratie

Picior Antena
Piesa T

Piesa Unghiulara
Plasa Bagaje
Pompa

Pompa Hidraulica

Pompa Lichid De Racire

Prindere Dispozitiv
Punte

Racord De Verificare
Radiator Lichid De

Reflector De Lucru

Roata-Disc

Rulou

Saiba De Inchidere
Scaun Cu Suspensie
Confort

Scaun Langa Sofer,
Podea Cabina
Denivelata

Scaun Pivotant

Senzor Acceleratie
Senzor De Presiune

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Bumetrizole

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1
127-19-5
79-94-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
80-43-3
80-05-7
3896-11-5
80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7

123-77-3

80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
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Senzor De Presiune

Senzor De Temperatura

Senzor Solar
Senzor Valoare De
Franare

Set Chei

Stea Mercedes

Stut Cu Infiletare
Subwoofer

Supapa

Supapa De Comanda

Supapa De Comanda
Remorca

Suport

Unit Cd4 Modul inreg

Semnal Si Comanda Cab

Sofer

Unit Comanda Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Unitate Comanda

Platforma Scalabila Sist

Franare
Unitate Conectare
Multimedia

Unitate De Comanda
Unitate De Comanda
Afisaj

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
TBBA

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

110-71-4
79-94-7

79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

79-94-7
1317-36-8

80-43-3
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
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Unitate De Comanda

Unitate De Comanda
Afisaj Oglinda
Exterioara

Unitate De Comanda
Camera Video
Multifunctionala

Unitate De Comanda
Common Powertrain
Controller 6

Unitate De Comanda
Contact Electronic

Unitate De Comanda

Control incircare

Unitate De Comanda
Convertizor

Unitate De Comanda
Management Termic

Unitate De Comanda
Modul Usa insotitor

Unitate De Comanda
Modul Usa Sofer

Unitate De Comanda
Platforma Sistem
Telematic

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Unitate De Comanda
Punte Suplimentara
Conducatoare

Unitate De Comanda
Radar Pentru Distante
Scurte

Unitate De Comanda
Senzor Distanta

Unitate De Comanda
Senzor Unghi Bracare
Unitate De Comanda
Senzor Unghi De Virare
Unitate De Comanda

Sistem Reglare Nivel

Unitate De Comanda
Sistem Telematic

Unitate De Comanda
Tablou De Bord

Unitate De Comanda
Unitate De Procesare A
Aerului

Unitate De Comanda
Xmc

Vaporizator

Vas De Expansiune
Vas De Expansiune
Lichid De Racire

Ventilator

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
540-97-6
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Ventilator

Vesta Reflectorizanta
Volan

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

11/2024



VéZena zadkaznitka, vazeny zakaznik,

ciefom zakona, ktory vstupil do platnosti dfia 1. jina 2007 a ktorym sa implementuje nariadenie EU (ES) &. 1907,/2006 o
chemikalidch (REACH - registracia, hodnotenie, autorizécia a obmedzenie chemikalii), je zabezpedit ochranu fudského
zdravia a Zivotného prostredia pred moznymi rizikami vyplyvajacimi z chemikalii.

Spolo&nost Daimler Truck AG podporuje ciele REACH. Clanok 33 vo vy$$ie uvedenom nariadeni stanovuje povinnost

informovat vas ako zakaznikov o latkach vzbudzujicich velmi velké obavy (Substances of Very High Concern - SVHC), ktoré
sa nachadzaju v nasich vyrobkoch. Ciefom tohto nariadenia je zabezpedit bezpecnd manipulaciu so zadefinovanymi latkami
pocas celej doby Zivotnosti vyrobku.

Na zaklade zdkonnych nariadeni a pri zohl'adneni Gdajov od dodavatelov spoloénosti Daimler Truck AG boli identifikované
nasledujlce latky, ktoré sa v koncentracii vysSej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta mézu nachadzat v jednotlivych vyrobkoch
tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri pouZzivani vozidla v stlade s jeho uréenim nehrozi pre ¢loveka a Zivotné prostredie Ziadne
nebezpedenstvo. Dal$ie informécie o bezpe&nom pouZivani vasho vozidla najdete vo va§om navode na pouZivanie.

Berte, prosim, do Gvahy, Ze v Startovacom akumulatore, zliatindch, povrchovych Upravéach, konstrukénych dieloch zo skla,
keramiky alebo elastoméru, ako aj v roznych elektronickych konstrukénych dieloch (najméa v spajke) sa nachadza aj olovo

(&. CAS 7439-92-1).

Skupina vyrobkov
Airbag Vodi¢a
Akumulator Litium-
Zelezo-Fosfatovy

Akumulator Vozidla

Anténa Snimania Tlaku
V Pneumatikach

Blatnik
Box Chladiaci

Cerpadlo
Cerpadlo Hydraulické

Cerpadlo Média
Chladiaceho

Chladi¢ Média
Chladiaceho

Diel Kryci

Dioda
Disk Kolesa

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Nazov latky
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

Cislo CAS
80-43-3
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
10026-22-9
1303-86-2
119344-86-4

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
3147-75-9
79-94-7
80-43-3

11/2024



Drziak

Hadica Brzdova
Hadica Vysokotlakova

Hrdlo Skrutkované
Hviezda Mercedes

Jednotka Ovladania
Jednotka Pripojovacia
Multimedialna

Jednotka Svetelna

Kamera

Kazeta So Ziarovkami
Klapka Vetracia

Kraé
Kompresor Na Chladivo

Kompresor Vzduchovy,
Vysokovoltovy

Kondenzator Chladiva
Kontrolka

Kotué Uzatvaraci
Krazok O

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine

TBBA

Bumetrizole
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
108-78-1
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
142844-00-6
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1330-43-4
79-94-7
1303-86-2

110-71-4
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
3896-11-5
119-47-1
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Kryt
Kryt Vyrezu Kolesa

Karenie

Kus Zahnuty
Lezadlo

Lista Ozdobna
Menic

Menié¢ Jednosmerny

Meni¢ Napéatia
Meni¢ Pevnej Siete

Modul Akumulatora
Vysokovoltového

Modulator Napravy

Nadrzka Vyrovnavacia
Nadrzka Vyrovnavacia

Chladiaceho Média

Naprava

Nit Rozperny

Nosi¢ Zariadeni
Osvetlenie Nastupu
Ovladacie Pole

Paka Ovladacia

Pata Antény
Pedal Akceleraény

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
108-78-1
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
108-78-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

29420-49-3
79-94-7
1303-86-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
79-94-7
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
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Prepinac Koliskovy
Prepina¢ Zdruzeny

Prevodovka Riadenia

Pripojka Kontrolna
Pristroj Riadiaci Xmc

Pristroj Riadiaci, Airbag

Pristroj Riadiaci, Cpc 6
Pristroj Riadiaci, Displej

Pristroj Riadiaci, Displej

Pristroj Riadiaci, Edrive,
Kontrolér

Pristroj Riadiaci, Esp
Pristroj Riadiaci,

Jednotka Vrdu

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Jednotka Zasobovania
Vzduchom

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Kamera Multifunkéna

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Silicic acid, lead salt

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
TBBA
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
119-47-1
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
119313-12-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3

79-94-7
65996-93-2
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Pristroj Riadiaci,
Pristroj Riadiaci,
Klimatizacia
Automaticka

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Kontrola Tlaku
V Pneumatikach

Pristroj Riadiaci,
ManaZment Teplotny

Pristroj Riadiaci, Meni¢

Pristroj Riadiaci, Menié¢
Dc/Dc

Pristroj Riadiaci, Modul
Dverovy, Spolujazdec

Pristroj Riadiaci, Modul
Dverovy, Vodi¢

Pristroj Riadiaci, Modul
Riadenia Signalu,
Kabina

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Néprava Pridavna
Riadena

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Platforma Systému
Brzdového

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Platforma Telematicka

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Priechod Sietovy
Centralny

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
71868-10-5
693-98-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3

80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Pristroj Riadiaci,
Pristroj Zdruzeny

Pristroj Riadiaci, Radar
S Kratkym Dosahom
Pristroj Riadiaci,
Regulacia Vysky

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Riadenie Nabijania

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Riadenie Prevodovky

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Pristroj Riadiaci,

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Snimac¢ Uhla Natocenia
Volantu

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Snimac Vzdialenosti

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Tachograf

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Telematika

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Vypocet Jazdnych
Parametrov

Pristroj Riadiaci, Zamok
Zapal'ovania
Elektronicky

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
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Puzdro Oznacovacie
Roleta

Rozdel'ovac¢ Pridu
Rozvadzac¢ Elektrickej
Energie

Sedadlo Odpruzené

Sedadlo Odpruzené
Komfortné

Sedadlo Pri Vodicovi,
Podlaha Kabiny
Nerovna

Siet Na BatozZinu
Sklo Celné
Skrina Spojky,
Elektricka
Skrinka Ulozna
Snimac Slnecny
Snimac Teploty
Snimac Tlaku

Snimaé Ug&inku
Brzdného

Snimac Zrychlenia
Spina¢ Tlacidlovy

Subwoofer
Suprava Kl'acov

Svetlo Vnutorné
Svetlomet Hmlovy

Svetlomet Pracovny

Svietidla Obrysové

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

TBBA

TBBA

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7
80-05-7
75980-60-8
556-67-2

540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7

123-77-3

127-19-5
1303-86-2
540-97-6

3147-75-9
79-94-7
79-94-7
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1303-86-2

11/2024



Svietidlo Interiérové

Svietidlo Pozi¢né
Svietidlo Stropné

Svietidlo Zadné

T-Kus
Valec Pracovny

Vedenie Tlakové
Olejové

Veko

Veko Zasuvky
Ventil

Ventil Privesu Riadiaci

Ventil Riadiaci

Ventilator

Vesta Vystrazna
Vinovec Pruzenia
Vinovec Pruzenia Zn
Volant

Vyparnik

Vystuha

Zastréka Spojovacia
Zatka

Zatka Chladica
Zdvihak

Zosiliiova¢ Anténovy

Zrkadlo Predné

Zvazok Vedeni
Elektrickych

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Nonylphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

10043-35-3
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
80-43-3

75980-60-8
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
80-43-3
13560-89-9

79-94-7
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
2451-62-9
119-47-1
3896-11-5
80-43-3
25154-52-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
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Spostovana stranka!

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) §t. 1907 /2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH - registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in omejevanje
kemikalij), ki je zaCel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zaSCita okolja pred moznimi tveganji zaradi

kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler Truck AG sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Clen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba kot
stranko obves¢ati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo nasi izdelki. Cilj te doloCbe je zagotoviti
varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni Zivljenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoStevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler Truck AG, so bile opredeljene
naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila ve¢ja od 0,1 masnega % v posameznem izdelku. Pri predvideni uporabi
vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Ve€ informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko najdete v vaSih navodilih za uporabo.

UpoStevajte, da je dodatno prisoten svinec (5t. CAS 7439-92-1) v zagonskem akumulatorju, v zlitinah, prevlekah, steklenih
in keramiénih komponentah ter komponentah iz elastomerov in v razliénih elektronskih komponentah (zlasti spajkah).

Skupina izdelkov

Akumulator
Elektricnega Omrezja

Antena Za Tlak V
Pnevmatiki

Antenski Ojagevalnik

Blatnik

Cep

Crpalka

Crpalka Za Hladilno
Sredstvo

Delovni Valj

Delovni Zarometi

Dioda
Drzalo

Dvigalka
Ekspanzijska Posoda

Ekspanzijska Posoda Za

Hladilno Sredstvo

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Ime snovi
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Nonylphenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS st.
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
79-94-7
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
25154-52-3
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
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Elektri¢ni Kabelski Snop Lead-monoxide

Enota Za Upravljanje
Gibka Zavorna Cev

Gretje

Hidravliéna Crpalka
Hladilni Zaboj

Hladilnik Za Hladilno
Sredstvo

Kamera

Kljué
Komfortni Vzmeteni
Sedez

Komplet Kljuéev

Kompresor Hladilnega
Sredstva

Kompresor Na Stisnjeni
Zrak, Visokovoltna
Napetost

Kondenzator Za
Hladilno Sredstvo
Kontrolna Lucka

Kotni Del
Krmilni Ventil

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Silicic acid, lead salt
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

11120-22-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

80-43-3
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
110-71-4

80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1

80-43-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
13560-89-9
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Krmilni Ventil
Krmilni Ventil
Priklopnika

Krmilnik, Avtomatska
Klimatska Naprava

Krmilnik, Centralni
Gateway

Krmilnik, Common

Powertrain Controller 6

Krmilnik, Edrive,
Common Powertrain
Controller

Krmilnik, Elektronska
Zagonska Klju€avnica

Krmilnik, Enota Za
Oskrbo Z Zrakom

Krmilnik, Esp

Krmilnik, Kombinirani
InStrument

Krmilnik, Kontrola Tlaka

V Pnevmatikah

Krmilnik, Krmiljena
Dodatna Prema

Krmilnik, Krmiljenje
Menjalnika

Krmilnik, Krmiljenje
Polnjenja

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7

1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

84-61-7
1317-36-8

11/2024



Krmilnik, Krmiljenje Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Krmilnik, Modul Za Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Pretvornik 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Krmilnik, Pretvornik Lead-monoxide
Dc/Dc 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Prikazovalnik Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine
108-78-1
Krmilnik, Prikazovalnik, 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Ki Nadomesca
Zun.Ogledalo
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
Krmilnik, Prilagodljiv Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Izracun Voznje
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Prilagodljiva  Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Platforma Zav. Sistema 80-43-3
Krmilnik, Radar Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Kratkega Dosega
Krmilnik, Regulacija Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nivoja Podvozja

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Senzor Kota  Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Zasuka Volana

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Senzor Kota Lead-monoxide
Zavijanja 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Senzor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Razdalje

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Senzor Za Dez Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

In Osvetljenost

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33

11/2024



Krmilnik, Tahograf

Krmilnik, Telematika

Krmilnik, Telematska
Platforma

Krmilnik, Toplotno
Upravljanje

Krmilnik, Ve€funkcijska
Kamera

Krmilnik, Video Radar
Decision Unit

Krmilnik, Vratni Modul,
Sovoznik

Krmilnik, Vratni Modul,
Voznik

Krmilnik, Xmc

Krmilnik, Zra¢na Blazina

Krmilno Gonilo

Lezisce
Litij-Zelezov-Fosfatni
Akumulator

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

REACH Information Art. 33

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
108-78-1

693-98-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
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Litij-Zelezov-Fosfatni
Lué Za Osvetlitev
Notranjosti

Markirna Lué

Mercedesova Zvezda

Modul Visokovoltnega
Akumulatorja

Modulator Preme

Mreza Za Prtljago
Multimedijska
Priklju¢na Enota

Napetostni Pretvornik
Nizkotonec

Nosilec Naprave
Notranja Luc¢
Obvolansko Stikalo

Odsevni Jopic
Ohisje Sklopke,
Elektricne
Ojacitev

Okrasna Letev
O-Tesnilo
Oznacevalni Tulec
Pedal Za Plin

Ploscno Platisce
Podnozje Antene
Pokrivalo

Pokrov

Pokrov Vti¢nice
Pokrovéek Hladilnika
Pom. Sedez Ob Voz.
Sedezu, Tla Voz. Kab.,
Neravna

Pozicijska Lué

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

119344-86-4
10043-35-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
79-94-7

3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
127-19-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
108-78-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
540-97-6

2451-62-9
3147-75-9
119-47-1
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
75980-60-8
3896-11-5
80-43-3
123-77-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Prekrivalo Oboda lzreza
Za Kolo V Karoseriji

Prekrivni Zakljuéni
Element
Prema

Pretvornik

Pretvornik Enosmerne
Napetosti

Pretvornik Za Ethernet

Prevesno Stikalo
Prezracevalna Loputa

Prikljucek Za
Preverjanje
Razcepna Kovica
Razdelilnik Energije

Razdelilnik Toka
Rolo

Senzor Stopnje
Zaviranja

Senzor Tlaka

Senzor Za PospesSevanje

Sestroba matica
Skatla Z Zarnicami
Solarni Senzor
Sprednja Meglenka

Sprednje Ogledalo

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bumetrizole

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

3147-75-9
3147-75-9

127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
79-94-7
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119-47-1

3896-11-5
556-67-2
540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
75980-60-8
80-05-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1330-43-4
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-05-7
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Sprednje Ogledalo
Stikalo S Pritisno Tipko
Stikalo S Tipko

Stropna Lué

Svetilna Enota

T-Del

Temperaturni Senzor
Tlaéna Napeljava Olja
Uparjalnik

Upravljalna Povrsina

Upravljalna RoCica

Ventil
Ventilator

Vetrobransko Steklo
Visokotlacna Cev
Volan

Voznikov Zra¢ni Meh
Vstopna Lué¢

Vti¢ Sklopke
Vzmeteni Sedez

Vzmetni Meh

Vzmetni Meh, Zadnja
Prema

Zaboj Za Shranjevanje
Zadnja Lué

Zakljuéni Element

Zapiralna Podlozka
Zaporni Cep

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole

Bumetrizole

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3147-75-9
119-47-1
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
119-47-1

119-47-1

3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
3896-11-5
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Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unién Europea n.° 1907 /2006, que entrd en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007 (REACh -
Registro, evaluacion, autorizacion y restriccion de las sustancias y preparados quimicos), tiene como fin garantizar un nivel
elevado de proteccidon de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las sustancias y los

preparados quimicos.

Daimler Truck AG soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACh. El articulo 33 de la regulacion trata de la obligacién de
informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros productos. El
objetivo de esta prescripcion es garantizar una manipulacion segura de las sustancias definidas durante el ciclo de vida

completo del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los proveedores de Daimler
Truck AG, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden formar parte de articulos individuales de este vehiculo
en una proporciéon mayor del 0,1 por ciento en peso. De la utilizacion del vehiculo de acuerdo con el uso previsto no se

deriva peligro alguno para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrara informacion adicional acerca del uso seguro de su
vehiculo en su manual de instrucciones.

Debe tenerse en cuenta que la bateria de arranque, algunas aleaciones, revestimientos, componentes de

vidrio/ceramica/elastémeros y diversos componentes electrénicos (especialmente soldaduras) contienen plomo (n°® CAS
7439-92-1) como substancia adicional.

Categoria de productos
Airbag Del Conductor
Altavoz Para Graves
Amplificador De Antena

Antena De La Presion

Asien.Aux.Junto
Asiento Con Suspensién

De Confort

Asiento Oscilante

Base De Antena
Bateria De La Red De A

Bordo

Bomba

Bomba De Liquido
Refrigerante

Bomba Hidraulica

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Nombre de la sustanica
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

REACH Information Art. 33

N.° CAS
80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
123-77-3
80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1314-41-6
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

80-43-3
13560-89-9
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Boquilla De
Acoplamiento

Caja De Acoplamiento
Hembra, Eléctrico
Caja De Bombillas
Caja Guardaobjetos
Calefaccién

Camara

Chaleco Reflectante
Cilindro De Trabajo

Compresor De Agente
Frigorigeno

Compresor De Aire

Condensador De Agente

Convertidor De Tension

Convertidor De Tension
Continua

Convertidor Ethernet

Cubierta

Cubierta De La Caja De
Enchufe

Cubierta Del
Pasarruedas

Depésito De Expansién

Depésito De Expansién
De Liquido Refrigerante

Diodo

Disco Obturador
Distribuidor De
Corriente

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bumetrizole
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1

540-97-6

1330-43-4
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
80-05-7

71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
108-78-1

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7

3896-11-5
75980-60-8
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Distribuidor De Energia Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Eje

Embellecedor Cobertor

Empalme De
Comprobacion
Enchufe Roscado
Engranaje De La
Direccién

Espejo Frontal

Estrella De Mercedes

Evaporador

Faro Antiniebla

Faro Auxiliar De Trabajo

Fuelle De Suspension
Fuelle De Suspension
Del Eje Trasero

Gato

Grupo Optico

Guardabarros
Hochdruckschlauch

Interruptor Basculante
Interruptor De Pulsador

Interruptor De Tecla

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nonylphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

556-67-2

540-97-6
541-02-6
75980-60-8
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
3147-75-9
119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8

19438-60-9
80-43-3
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
540-97-6
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
119-47-1
119-47-1

25154-52-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1330-43-4
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
80-43-3
79-94-7
96-45-7

1317-36-8
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Interruptor De Tecla

Interruptor En La
Columna De La
Direccion

Juego De Cables
Eléctricos

Juego De Llaves

Junta Toérica
Lampara De
Delimitacion

Lampara De Entrada
Lampara De Posicion

Lampara Interior
Liston De Adorno
Litera

Batterie

Llanta De Disco
Llave

Luz De Posicion Trasera

Luz De Techo

Luz Interior

Manguito De
Identificacién

Modulador De Freno Del

Eje

Médulo De La Bateria
De Alto Voltaje

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Melamine

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-

morpholinyl)phenyl)-
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
119-47-1
1303-86-2

79-94-7
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
3147-75-9
108-78-1
693-98-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

80-43-3
110-71-4
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
96-45-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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Médulo De La Bateria
Nevera Portatil
Palanca De Mando
Panel De Manejo
Parabrisas

Pedal Acelerador

Persiana
Piloto De Control

Racor Acodad
RacorEnT

Radiador De Liquido
Refrigerante

Red Para Equipaje
Refuerzo

Remache Expansible
Revestimiento

Sensor De Aceleracion

Sensor De Presion

Sensor De Temperatura

Sensor Solar
Soporte

Soporte De Aparatos
Tapa

Tapa De Cierre Del
Radiador

Tapa De Ventilacion

Tapén
Tapoén De Cierre

Transmisor De Valor De

Freno

Tuberia De Presion De

Aceite

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Melamine

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Bumetrizole
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Bumetrizole
Bumetrizole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

29420-49-3
79-94-7
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
127-19-5
2451-62-9
3896-11-5
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
79-94-7

79-94-7
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
79-94-7
75980-60-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2
79-94-7

3896-11-5
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-43-3
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Tubo Flexible De
Liquido De Frenos

Uc Del Médulo Registro

De Senales Y Activacion

Fhs

Uc Médulo De La Puerta

Unid.Control

Unidad Contr. Sensor
Angulo Giro Volante
Direcc.

Unidad Control Calc.
Adapt.Estrategia De
Marcha

Unidad Control Edrive
Common Powertrain

Unidad Control
Plataforma Escalable
Sist.Frenos

Unidad De Conexién
Multimedia

Unidad De Control
Cerradura Electr.De
Encendido

Unidad De Control
Climatizador
Automatico Confort

Unidad De Control
Common Powertrain
Controller 6

Unidad De Control
Control De Carga De La
Bateria

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

79-94-7
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Unidad De Control De
La Camara Multifuncion

Unidad De Control De
La Gestion Térmica

Unidad De Control De
La Presion De Los
Neumaticos

Unidad De Control Del
Airbag

Unidad De Control Del
Convertidor Cc/Cc

Unidad De Control Del
Sensor De Distancia

Unidad De Control Del
Variador

Unidad De Control
Display

Unidad De Control Eje

Unidad De Control Esp

Unidad De Control
Gateway Central

Unidad De Control
Gestion Del Cambio

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Silicic acid, lead salt

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
11120-22-2

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Unidad De Control

Unidad De Control
Instrumento
Combinado

Unidad De Control
Médulo De Puerta
Acompaiante

Unidad De Control
Plataforma Telematica

Unidad De Control
Radar De Corto Alcance

Unidad De Control
Regulacion De Nivel

Unidad De Control
Sensor De Lluvia Y
Luminosidad

Unidad De Control
Sensor Del Angulo De
Viraje

Unidad De Control
Tacégrafo

Unidad De Control
Telematica

Unidad De Control
Unidad De Tratamiento
De Aire

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
84-61-7
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
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Unidad De Control
Video Radar Decision
Unit

Unidad De Control Xmc

Unidad De Mando
Valvula
Valvula De Control

Valvula De Control Del
Freno De Remolque

Variador

Ventilador

Volante De Direccion

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

79-94-7
1317-36-8

80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8

11/2024



Kara kunder,

den 1 juni 2007 tradde lagstiftningen for EU:s kemikalieférordning (EG) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh - registrering, utvardering,
tillstand och begransningar av kemiska &mnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda méanniskors hélsa och miljon fran mojliga

faror som uppstéar vid anvdandning av kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG stddjer malen hos REACh. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen féreskriver att du som kund ska informeras om
sarskilt farliga amnen (SVHC) i vara produkter. Syftet med denna féreskrift ar att sékerstélla sdker hantering av de
definierade @mnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifran de rattsliga foreskrifterna och information fran Daimler Truck AG:s leverantdrer, identifierades féljande @mnen, som
i enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent pa mer @n 0,1. Om fordonet anvands som avsett foreligger det
ingen fara for manniskor eller miljon. Mer information om saker anvandning av ditt fordon hittar du i bruksanvisningen.

Observera att amnet bly (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) dessutom finns i startbatteriet, i legeringar, ytbehandlingar, glas-/keramik-
/elastkomponenter samt diverse elektroniska komponenter (framfér allt lod).

Produktgrupp Substance Name CAS Nr.
Accelerationssensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Aggregatfiste TBBA 79-94-7
Antennférstarkare Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antennfot Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Arbetscylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Arbetsstralkastare Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Axel N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Axelmodulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Badd Melamine 108-78-1
Bagagenat N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Baklykta Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Belysning | Forarhytten 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Belysningsenhet Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Bromsslang

Bromsvardessensor

Dacktrycksantenn

Dekorlist
Dimljus

Diod
Domkraft
Elkabelsats

Eluttagsskydd
Energifordelare

Ethernet-Omvandlare

Expandernit
Expansionskarl
Expansionskarl
Kylvatska

Fallbart Extrasate Fram,
Ojamnt Férarhyttsgolv

Fjaderbalg
Fjaderbalg Ba
Flakt

Forangare
Forarkrockkudde
Fordonsbatteri
Forstarkning
Frontspegel

Gaspedal

Glodlampsbox
Hallare

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Nonylphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
25154-52-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
556-67-2
540-97-6

541-02-6

75980-60-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
3896-11-5
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3
123-77-3

119-47-1
119-47-1
540-97-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
2451-62-9
80-05-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1330-43-4
71868-10-5
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Hallare

Hjulhusskarm
Hogtrycksslang
Hogvoltsbatterimodul

Hydraulpump
Inskruvningsstuts

Instegsbelysning
Interiérlampa

Kamera

Knappstromstallare
Kondensor
Kontrollampa
Kontrollpanel
Kopplingsdosa,
Elektrisk
Kopplingskontakt
Kylarlock

Kylbox

Kylkompressor

Kylvatskekylare

Kylvatskepump

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

TBBA
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
75980-60-8
3147-75-9
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
29420-49-3
79-94-7
13560-89-9

80-43-3
3147-75-9
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
556-67-2
71868-10-5
540-97-6
541-02-6
1303-86-2
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-43-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
540-97-6

119-47-1
80-43-3
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
71868-10-5
693-98-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

11/2024



Kylvatskepump
Lasbricka
Likspanningsomvand-
lare

Litium-Jarnfosfat-
Batteri

Luftfjadrad Komfortstol

Luftfjadrad Stol

Mandverspak
Markeringslykta
Markhylsa

Maétuttag
Mercedes-Stjarna

Nyckel
Nyckelsats

Oljetryckledning
Omriktare

O-Ring
Panel

Panel For
Multimediauttag

Plugg
Positionslykta

Pump

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Cobalt(ll) nitrate hexahydrate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-
morpholinyl)phenyl)-

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bumetrizole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
3896-11-5
119-47-1

80-43-3
693-98-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10026-22-9
119344-86-4

80-05-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
110-71-4
80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Ratt
Rattstangskontakt

Skivfalg
Skydd
Slapvagnsstyrventil

Solsensor
Spanningsomvandlare
Stankskarm
Stromfordelare
Stuvfack

Styrenhet Adaptiv
Korberdkning

Styrenhet
Avstandssensor

Styrenhet
Backspegeldisplay

Styrenhet Central
Gateway

Styrenhet Common
Powertrain Controller 6

Styrenhet
Dacktryckskontroll

Styrenhet Dc/Dc-
Omvandlare

Styrenhet Display

Styrenhet Dorrmodul
Forare

Styrenhet Dérrmodul
Passageraren Fram

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
75980-60-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-13-9
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Styrenhet Dérrmodul
Styrenhet Edrive
Common Powertrain

Controller

Styrenhet Elektroniskt
Téndningslas

Styrenhet Esp

Styrenhet Fardskrivare

Styrenhet

Klimatautomatik

Styrenhet

Kombiinstrument

Styrenhet Krockkudde

Styrenhet

Laddstyrsystem

Styrenhet

Luftbehandlingsenhet

Styrenhet

Multifunktionskamera

Styrenhet Narradar

Styrenhet Nivareglering

Styrenhet Omriktare

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
65996-93-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
71868-10-5
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Styrenhet Omriktare

Styrenhet
Rattvinkelsensor

Styrenhet Regn-/
Ljussensor

Styrenhet Signalreg.-
Och Akt.Modul Férarh.

Styrenhet Skalbar
Bromssystemsplattfor
m

Styrenhet Styrd
Extraaxel

Styrenhet
Styrvinkelsensor

Styrenhet Telematik

Styrenhet
Telematikplattform

Styrenhet

Varmestyrning

Styrenhet

Styrenhet Video Radar
Decision Unit

Styrenhet Xmc

Styrvaxel

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84-61-7
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-43-3
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Styrventil

Subwoofer
Tackkapa
Tackpanel
Taklampa

Temperatursensor
Tryckknappsbrytare
Tryckluftskompressor

Hogvolt

Trycksensor

T-Stycke

Utdragbart Insynsskydd

Varmesystem

Varningsvast
Ventil
Ventilationslucka

Vindruta
Vinkelstycke

Vippknapp

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

79-94-7
80-43-3
75980-60-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
110-71-4
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
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